elco

SPARE PARTS EXPLODED VIEW
DUAL-FUEL BURNERS

Model

CB-VGLO6DP-TC

R8220050-02 - 14/02/2017

1 13007346 BB-VGL 06.1600 DP/TC 10-2000 -

2 13007347 BB-VGL 06.2100 DP/TC 07-2000 -

3 3835127 BB-VGL 06.2100 DP 110V-60HZ 11-2015 -

4 13005917 CH-D731 - T1/KN 10-2000 -

5 13005918 CH-D731 - T2/KL 10-2000 -

6 13005919 CH-D731 - T3/KM 10-2000 -

7 13005929 CH-D732 - T1/KN 07-2000 -

8 13005930 CH-D732 - T2/KL 07-2000 -

9 13005931 CH-D732 - T3/KM 11-2003 -

10 13014760 GT -D31-1 1/4 - RP2 08-2000 -

11 13006666 GT-D32-11/2 - RP2 08-2000 -

12 13014877 GT-D350-11/2-RP2 /TC 08-2000 -

13 13006652 GT - D349 - 2 -RP2 08-2000 -

14 13020944 GT -S31-2 -RP2 09-2008 04-2016
15 3835128 GT -S31-2-RP2 11-2015 -

16 13020853 GT -S32 - 65 - DN65 06-2006 04-2016
17 3832947 GT -S33 - 80 - DN80 10-2009 -
Col Reference Model type Begin End

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL06DP-TC

1000

AN
EiE:

1005

|
1170

1300

1240 1260 1160

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

1105 1101 1111

1110

R8220136



g&l‘%@&@*‘ ST, ¢ W'

ST 9 '&r@'\gb@(\ﬂ‘b mw’é)fb’
@= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type &°§96&<§&® t’é\' éébé'%éébé&
1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1000 | BURNER BODY

1005 [AIR BOX 318X414X167+FLAP+GREY SPRING+COV | 13011565 e o0 09/16
AIR BOX 318X414X167+METAL FLAP+COVER 65326951 e o |0 10/16

1010 [AIR BOX INSULATION 13009641 e o |0

1011 | GASKET/CASING AIR109X6X7 PROFILED 13009640 e o |0

1012 [AIR BOX COVER 13009642 e o 0 09/16
AIR BOX COVER 65326223 [ B BN ) 10/16

1026 |AIR RECTIFIER 148/162 4BL. 13009748 e o |0

1050 |AIR FLAP WITH FITTINGS 13014117 e o |0 09/16
METAL AIR FLAP WITH FITTINGS 65326952 e o |0 10/16

1051 |AIR SPRING (GREY) 13011751 e o |0 09/16

1055 | COUPLING AIR FLAP/SQN-SQM EQ.L277 13011835 e o o 09/16 (&)
METAL AIR FLAP COUPLING/SQM L288 65326954 e o0 10/16 =

1070 [FAN WHEEL D240X114 d24 13009736 ° nl_
FAN WHEEL D250X114 d24 13009737 L AN ] [m)]

1080 [ GROMMET 13014004 e o0 8

1100 [HOOD VECTRON 05 AND V06 + SCREW 13009655 e o |0 |

1101 [FRONT PLATE 13009656 e o |0 O

1105 | GASKET/COVER-LEAK 10X3 13009772 e o @ >I

1109 [HOOD COVER 13009659 e oo m

1110 | SHUTTER/HOOD (LFL.)/RESET 13009658 e o |0 (&)

1111 [HOOD MOUNTING SCREW 13009657 e o0

1150 | CAPACITOR 100pF 65326970 SIMEL )

CAPACITOR 12pF 13015715 ACC e o
CAPACITOR 22uF 2P 3MM 65326967 SIMEL e @

1160 [MOTOR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG 65301124 ® —_
MOTOR 2.2KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009739 [ ] GC')
MOTOR 2.5KW230/400V D24+PLUG 13009740 ® 5

1165 |MOTOR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP 65300055 [ o)
MOTOR 0.45KW 230V D12.7 GMP 13009807 e o E

1170 [MOTOR/PUMP COUPLING H-B 13009806 e o0 >

1175 |FUEL OIL PUMP AJ6 CC 1004 13009802 e oo LII'

1180 [PUMP FILTER AJ6 13014194 e o 0 8

1181 | GASKET/COVER-PUMP SUN AJ 13014193 C K BN =}

1200 |FUEL HOSE L 1.5M 13009815 e oo a

1201 [ CONNECTOR/HOSE G1/4/M16X1,5 13014419 L BN BN

1202 | CONNECTOR/HOSE G1/8/M14X1,5 13014676 o o @

1205 |HOSE M14X1.5X2 L1300 13009809 e oo

1240 |PRESSURE TAP 13009738 e o 0

1260 [AIR PRESS. SWITCH LGW 3 A2 0.4-3MB DIN 13010111 L BN K

1280 | INSPECTION GLASS 13010008 e oo

1290 [ GASKET/HOUSING-HEAD D218X8/5X10 13010055 L K BN

1300 [ FLAME MONITORING COVER W/FITTINGS 13014118 e o @

3

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



1500

1615

1610

1651 —@ %
e 5

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL06DP-TC

1710

O
1600

-
o

1504
!
>
1735 1730

1575

1575

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

1580

1605 .
[:‘/ — 1606
L~

f‘
é«@—mzo

—r 1517

—— 1518

1700 1541
0 éﬁ‘[

% 1542

1507

1580

R8220144



o
W@ i
OSSN s ST
SIS ’&,g?'\gb@(\’d/rb "«W/@%/Q,Q
Q= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type &°§96&<§&® t’é\' éébé'%éébé&
1 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From
1500 | ELECTRIC PART
1501 [CONTROL UNIT LFL 1.333 13011763 o e
CONTROL UNIT LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 65325712 110V ®
1504 | CABLE IGNIT.TRANSFO+PLUG 2P 2X0,75 L420 13009773 L BN )
1505 [ CABLE OILVALVE+P.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 13014716 o o @
1507 | CABLE+PLUG 4P/3X0,75 L620 13009669 L BN BN
1511 [CABLE SOL.VALVE+PLUGWIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250 | 13014120 e o @
1512 [CABLE AIR P.SWITCH+PLUGDIN/3X0,75 L1200 13009799 C BN 3K
1515|MEASURING BRIDGE [pA DC] 13009676 o o @
1516 | AGM410490550 (LFL BASE) 13009176 L BN )
1517 | CABLE GAS P.SWITCH+P.DIN/4X0,75L2000(X3) 13011839 o o @
1518 | CABLE GAS VALVE+P.DIN/3X0,75L2000(X4) 13009666 L BN BN (&)
1520 [CELL QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR 13012980 e o @ =
1521 [BLOCK JUNCTION M6/8,4 13014121 C K BN nl_
1540 | WIELAND PLUG 7P. 13009670 e o |@ [m)
1541 (WIELAND PLUG 4P.MALE GREEN 13009667 o o | @ 8
1542 [HOOD/WIELAND PLUG 4P.ST18/4 13009668 o o @ |
1543 |[HOOD/WIELAND PLUG 7P 13009671 L BN BN O
1545 |CABLE+PLUG 7P/7X0,75 L620 13009672 e o @ >I
1550 [ CONTACTOR 13009778 L) m
1560 [ THERMAL RELAY LR2K 5.5-8.0A 13009746 e o @ (&)
1570 [ CONTACTOR NF31E-13 65301252 C BN 3K
1575 |CONTACTOR AF09-30-10-13 65301251 e oo
1580 | TIMER TEF4-ON (0.1/100S) 65301253 L BN BN
1600 [IGNITION TRANSFORMER EBI 2X7.5 230V 13009663 e e
IGNITION TRANSFORMER EBI 2X8 120V L410 65301214 110V ® —_
1605 [IGNITION CABLE BERU D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY 13009743 e o @ GCJ
1606 [ROUND CONNECTOR CABLE ALU.ION X2 13010068 C K K 5
1610 [SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009661 e o @ o)
1615 [LOAD CONTR. SUPPORT 13009662 L K BN E
1625 |RUBBER CAP/IGNITION CABLE 13009625 e o0 >
1630 | CONTROL CONSOLE PRINTED 13014119 e oo LII-
1635 [ TRANSLUCENT SHUTTER/CONSOLE 13009790 e o @ 8
1640 [FUSE HOLDER + FUSE 6.3A 13016457 C K BN =}
1645 | FUSE 5X20 T6,3A 250V 3333550051 e oo a
1650 |LUM. PUSH BUTTON (GREEN) ON/OFF 13014010 L BN BN
1651 [DOUBLE SWITCH 2 POS. 13009801 o o @
1652 [DOUBLE SWITCH 2 POS. 13009801 e o |0
1653 [DOUBLE SWITCH 2 POS. 13009801 e o @
1670 [ CABLE MOTOR+PLUG 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700 13016481 L BN K
1680 | CABLE MOTOR+PLUG WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560 65301000 e o @
1700 [ACTUATOR SQM 50.481 A1 65300749 110V °
ACTUATOR SQM 50.481 A2 13014677 e e
1710 |WHU RELAY 13009080 L)
1720 [RELAY FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040 64211221 e e
1725 [FINDER RELAY BASE 55.34 13009796 o e
1730 |RELAY + CLIP 13017721 e e
1735 [FINDER RELAY SUPPORT 95.05 13017720 o e
1740 [TIMER 13010452 e e
1821 |GREEN INDICATOR LIGHT 13011764 e e
5

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL06DP-TC

2000

2712 2714 2718

2100

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

2170 | 2146

R8220135



O
W@ i
OSSN s ST
T 9 '&r@'\gb@(\ﬂ‘b "«W/@%ﬁ,@
Q= Description Manf.Pt.N | Type &°§96&<§&® t’é\' éébé'%éébé&
9 10 11 _12 13 14 15 16 17 18 From
2000 | COMBUSTION HEAD
2020 |[BAFFLE PLATE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. 13009712 e o o
BAFFLE PLATE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. 13018284 e e |0
2040 |ELECTROD.BLOC.27X55 d6,4 D2X23 45°+SCREW 13009726 o o o o o |0
2041 |[ELECTRODE SUPPORT 13010050 [ B BK BX BK )
2046 | WASHER HEAD SCREW M4/ELECTRODES BLOCK | 13010049 ® o o o o o
2047 |FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE 13009725 o o o o 0|0
2070 [IGNITION CABLE D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD 13009727 e o o o o |0
2071 |ROUND CONNECTOR CABLE ALU.ION X2 13010056 ® o o o o |0
2100 | COMBUSTION COMPONENTS T1/KN 13018945 ° ()
COMBUSTION COMPONENTS T2/KL 13018946 ) )
COMBUSTION COMPONENTS T3/KM 13018947 [ ] °
2101 |NOZZLE LINE/SUPPORT L526 13014682 ° )
NOZZLE LINE/SUPPORT L626 13014684 ° °
NOZZLE LINE/SUPPORT L726 13014683 ® [ ]
2102 | O-RING D6X2 13009812 e o o o o o
2120 |GAS ELBOW + TUBE T1/KN 13009732 ) )
GAS ELBOW + TUBE T2/KL 13009733 (] °
GAS ELBOW + TUBE T3/KM 13009734 ° )
2125|0O-RING D75X4 13009731 e o o o 0|0
2140 | FLAME TUBE D227/160/205L343TURBU.D171 13009716 [ ]
FLAME TUBE D227/160/205L443TURBU.D171 13009718 °
FLAME TUBE D227/160/205L543TURBU.D171 13009717 )
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190L343TURBU.D171 13009713 ®
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190L443TURBU.D171 13009715 °
FLAME TUBE D227/172/190L543TURBU.D171 13009714 )
2145 |PRESSURE TAP R1/8 13009722 [ AR BK BK EK B}
2146 | STRAIGHT UNION 13009721 o o o o o |0
2147 |CLOSURE PLATE.RTC EQ. H-G 13009816 e o o o 0|0
2148 [NOZZLE LINE COVER H-B 13009817 ® o o o o o
2150 | GASKET/BURNER FLANGE 335X326X3 D250 13009719 [ B BK BX BK )
2170 |[BURNER TUBE SCREW FIX. KIT (X3) 13009723 e o o o 0|0
2500 | OIL DISTRIBUTOR 3 STAGES 13009811 e o o o o |0
2510 [LUC ELECTRO VALVE 121F63 2/2NFOW 13009813 e o o o o |0
2520 |COIL PAR 32MM 115V 14W 65300750 110V e
LUCIFER COIL 9W 13009814 e o o o o | o
2600 | SPINDLE/HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 | 13009724 [ BN BK BX BK )
2710 [NATURAL GAS ACCESS. KIT 13010048 e o o o 0|0
2711 |PROPANE ACCESS. KIT 13007041 e e o o 0|0
2712 | SHUTTER/NOZZLE 13010046 e o o o o |0
2714 [NOZZLES 13009729 e o oo 0|0
2717 INOZZLE SUP. ELECTRODE 13014073 e o o o o o
2718 |IGNITION NOZZLE 13014075 e o o o o |0
2785 |STAR GAS HEAD 13018948 e o o o 0|0

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner



Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL06DP-TC

3000

3010

3030

5040

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

R8220137



@=

Description

Manf. Pt. N Type

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

From

3000
3005
3010
3030
3100
3105
3110
3140
3200
3300
3410
3411
5040
5050

GAS TRAIN

COLLECTOR MOUNT RP 171/4

STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60

TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/R+L

GAS VALVE MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0.3-PF=1.2
DUN COIL No. 1205 MBVEF412

GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...410/412

GASKET KIT MBVEF 407/412

FLANGE MB410/412 RP1 1/4
EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2

FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET

GAS TIGHTNESS CONTROLLER DUNGS VPS504
FUSE 5X20 T6,3A 250V

13014122
13011367
13014125
13011720
13010084
13010078
13016012
13011366
13010085
13009700
13010044
13001778
3333550051

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner




3500

3530

3510

J1-dd9019A-90 - J|uing |sn4-reng

5040

R8220141

10

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



@=

Description

Manf. Pt. N Type

3500
3505

3510
3530

3600

3605

3610
3640

3700
3800

5040
5050

GAS TRAIN

COLLECTOR MOUNT RP 2

COLLECTOR MOUNT RP 2

STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60

TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/R+L

TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/R+L

GAS VALVE MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP

GAS VALVE MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150
COIL DUN No. 1415 MBVEF425 S30

DUN COIL No. 1215 MBVEF420

GAS PRESS.SWITCH GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
FILTERING ELEMENT /MB...420

SCREEN DUNGS/MB VEF 425

GASKET SET MB...420

FLANGE MB420 RP2 + PRES.PLUG

FLANGE MB425 RP2

GAS TIGHTNESS CONTROLLER DUNGS VPS504
FUSE 5X20 T6,3A 250V

13014123
13014128
13011367
13014126
13014129
13011725
13021114
13020727
13011726
13010078
13007901
13014127
65300671
13007859
13014124
13001778
3333550051

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

11



4000

J1-dd9019A-90 - J|uing |sn4-reng

R8220138

12

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



@= Description Manf. Pt. N Type
9 10 11 12 13 14 15
4000 | GAS TRAIN
4006 | COLLECTOR MOUNT RP2 13013783 e e
4010 | STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60 13011367 e e
4020 [PRESSURE TAP 13014880 LK)
4030 | TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/R+L SKP..5 RP2” 13021113 e e
4045 |OP-KIT TUBE VPS FOR VGD20 50 13015138 e e
4100 [ GAS VALVE VGD20 5011 RP2” 65311581 e e
4110 | GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 50 A4 2.5-50MB DIN 13011736 e e
4115|STEEL BEND TUBE 13014883 e e
4200 | GASKET KIT VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 13011733 e e
4300 [FLANGE AGA51 RP2 65300871 e e
4410 |EXTERNAL GAS FILTER RP2 13009700 e e (&)
4411 [FILT. ELEMENT RP2 + GASKET 13010044 e e 'T
4420 | GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020951 () o
GAS SERVOM. SKP15.013U1 (110V) 65114197 110V [ ] (]
4430 [ GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW. 13020950 () 8
GAS SERVOM. SKP75.013U1 (110V) 65114199 110V ) |
4440 |BRIDGE CONNECTOR AGA68 13022511 e e (D
4450 [ CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 13020958 e e >I
5040 | GAS TIGHTNESS CONTROLLER DUNGS VPS504( 13001778 ) om
5050 [FUSE 5X20 T6,3A 250V 3333550051 [ Q
S
(&)
£
-]
o
O
>
L
©
>
)]
13

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



4500

4940 4950

Dual-Fuel burner . CB-VGL06DP-TC

4506

5040

R8220142

14
02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A



@=

Description

Manf. Pt. N Type

4500
4506

4510
4520
4530

4600

4610
4615
4700

4910

4911

4920
4930
4940
4950
5040
5050

GAS TRAIN

COLLECTOR DN65

COLLECTOR DN80

STABILISER + CIRCLIP D.60

PRESSURE TAP

TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/R+L SKP..5 DN65
TUBES P AIR+COMBUSTION/VGD40 080 DN80
GAS VALVE VGD40 065 DN65

GAS VALVE VGD40 080 DN80

GAS PRESS. SWITCH GW 50 A4 2.5-50MB DIN
STEEL BEND TUBE

GASKET KIT VGD40 DN65

GASKET KIT VGD40 DN80
EXTERNAL GAS FILTER DN65

GAS FILTER DN80

GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN65 WITH GASKET
GAS FILTERING ELEMENT DN80 WITH GASKET
GAS SERVOM. SKP15.000E2 W/O LIMIT SW.
GAS SERVOM. SKP75.003E2 W/O LIMIT SW.
BRIDGE CONNECTOR AGA68

CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270

GAS TIGHTNESS CONTROLLER DUNGS VPS504
FUSE 5X20 T6,3A 250V

13013784
13013785
13011367
13014880
13021112
65300647
65323661
65311583
13011736
13014883
13013781
13013782
13009703
13013787
13009704
13013788
13020951
13020950
13022511
13020958
13001778
3333550051

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

15



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

16

o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
1005 13011565 LUFTKASTEN 318X414X167+KLAP+GRA.FED+DECK | BOITE AIR 318X414X167+VOL.+RESS.GRIS+COU CASSA ARIA318X414X167+SER.+MOLLA GRI+COP
LUCHTKAST318X414X167+KLEP+GRIJS VEER+DEK | CAJA AIRE 318X414X167+VALV+MUELE GR+TAPA
65326951 LUFTKASTEN 318X414X167+MET.-LUFTKL.+DECK BOITE AIR 318X414X167+VOL.AIR MET.+COUV. | CASSA ARIA 318X414X167+SERR AR.META.+COP
LUCHTKAST 318X414X167+METAL LUCHTKL.+DEK | CAJA AIRE 318X414X167+VALV.AIR MET.+TAPA
1010 13009641 ISOLIERUNG-LUFTKASTEN ISOLATION BOITE A AIR ISOLAMENTO SCATOLA DELL’ARIA
ISOLATIE LUCHTKAST AISLAMIENTO CAJA DE AIRE
1011 13009640 DICHTUNG/LUFTKASTE 109X6X7 PROFIL JOINT/BOITE A AIR 109X6X7 PROFILE GUARNIZIONE/CASSA ARIA 109X6X7 PROFILATO
PAKKING/LUCHTKAST 109X6X7 GEPROFILEERD | JUNTA/CAJA DE AIRE 109X6X7 PERFILADA
1012 13009642 DECKEL LUFTKASTEN COUVERCLE BOITE A AIR COPERCHIO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
DEKSEL LUCHTKAST TAPA CAJA DE AIRE
65326223 DECKEL LUFTKASTEN COUVERCLE BOITE A AIR COPERCHIO SCATOLA DELL'ARIA
DEKSEL LUCHTKAST TAPA CAJA DE AIRE
1026 13009748 LUFTLEITSCHAUFEL 148/162 4SCH. REDRESSEUR D'AIR 148/162 4AlIL. RADDRIZZATORE D'ARIA 148/162 4PAL.
LUCHTRECYCLAGE 148/162 4BL. RECTIFICADOR DE AIRE 148/162 4AL.
1050 13014117 LUFTKLAPPE KPL. VOLET D’AIR EQUIPE SERRANDA DELL’ARIA EQUIPAGGIATA
VOLLEDIGE LUCHTKLEP REJILLA DE AIRE EQUIPADA
65326952 METALL-LUFTKLAPPE KPL. VOLET AIR METAL EQUIPE SERRANDA ARIA IN METALLO EQUIPAGGIATA
VOLLEDIGE METAL LUCHTKLEP VALVULA AIRE METALICA EQUIPADA
1051 13011751 FEDER GRAU/LUFTKLAPPE/VERPACKT RESSORT GRIS/ AIR MOLLA GRIGIA/ ARIA
VEER GRIJS/ LUCHT RESORTE GRIS/ AIRE
1055 13011835 KUPPLUNG LUFTKLAPPE/SQN-SQM EQ.L277 | ACCOUPLEMENT VOLET AIR/SQN-SQM EQ.L277| ACCOPPIAM. SERRANDA ARIA/SQN-SQM EQ.L277
KOPPELING LUCHTKLEP/SQN-SQM VOLL. L277 | ACOPL. REJILLA AIRE/SQN-SQM EQ.L277
65326954 KUPPLUNG METALL-LUFTKLAPPE/SQM L288 | ACCOUPLEMENT VOLET AIR METAL/SQM L288 | ACCOPPIAM.SERRANDA ARIA METALLO/SQM L288
KOPPELING METAL LUCHTKLEP/SQM L288 | ACOPL. VALVULA AIRE METALICA/SQM L288
1070 13009736 VENTILATORRAD D240X114 D24 TURBINE D240X114 d24 VENTOLA D240X114 d24
VENTILATORRAD D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24
13009737 VENTILATORRAD D250X114 D24 TURBINE D250X114 d24 VENTOLA D250X114 d24
VENTILATORRAD D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24
TUELLE PASSE FILS PASSAFILO
1080 13014004 DRAADGELEIDER PASACABLES
1100 13009655 BRENNERHAUBE VECTRON 05 U. V06 KPL.| CAPOT VECTRON 05 ET V06+VIS COFANO V05 E V06 EQUIPAGGIATO
VOLLED. GRIJZE BRANDERKAP VECTRONO05/06 | CUBIERTA VECTRON 05 Y V06 EQUIPADA
1101 13009656 BESCHR.PLATTE SCHUETZHAUBE PLAQUETTE FRONTALE PLACCHETTA FRONTALE
FRONTPLAAT PLAQUETA FRONTAL
1105 13009772 DICHTUNG/DECKEL-LEAK 10X3 JOINT/COUVERCLE-LEAK 10X3 GUARNIZIONE/COPERCHIO-LEAK 10X3
PAKKING/DEKSEL-LEAK 10X3 JUNTA/TAPA-LEAK 10X3
1109 13009659 KLARSICHTDECKEL-SCHUETZHAUBE COUVERCLE CAPOT COPERCHIO COPERTURA
DEKSEL BRANDERKAP TAPA CUBIERTA
1110 13009658 ABDECKUNG/SCHUETZHAUBE-VERPACKT | OBTURATEUR/CAPOT(LFL.)/REARME. OTTURATORE/COPERTURA(LFL.)/RIARMO
AFSLUITER/KAP(LFL.)/TERUGSTEL. OBTURADOR/CUBIERTA(LFL.)/RESTABL.
111 13009657 FLACHKOPFSCHR M5X19 SPEZIAL VIS FIXATION CAPOT VITE DI FISSAGGIO COPERTURA
BEVESTIGINGSSCHROEF BRANDERKAP | TORNILLO FIJACION CUBIERTA
1150 13015715 KONDENSATOR 12pF CONDENSATEUR 12pF CONDENSATORE 12uF
CONDENSATOR 12uF CONDENSADOR 12uF
65326967 KONDENSATOR 22pF 2P 3MM CONDENSATEUR 22uF 2P 3MM CONDENSATORE 22uF 2P 3MM
CONDENSATOR 22uF 2P 3MM CONDENSADOR 22uF 2P 3MM
65326970 KONDENSATOR 100uF CONDENSATEUR 100pF CONDENSATORE 100uF
CONDENSATOR 100uF CONDENSADOR 100uF
1160 13009739 MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STECKER MOTEUR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRESA
MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+STEKKER| MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+TOMA
13009740 MOTOR 2,5 KW2307400V D241SRTECKER MOTEUR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRISE MOTORE 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRESA
MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+STEKKER| MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+TOMA
65301124 MOTOR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG MOTEUR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG MOTORE 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG
MOTOR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG MOTOR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG
1165 13009807 MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTEUR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTORE 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
65300055 MOTOR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP MOTEUR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP MOTORE 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP
MOTOR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP MOTOR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP
1170 13009806 KUPPLUNG PUMPE/MOTOR H-B ACCOUPLEMENT POMPE/MOTEUR H-B ACCOPPIAMENTO POMPA/MOTORE H-B
KOPPELING POMP/MOTOR H-B ACOPLAMIENTO BOMBA/MOTOR H-B
1175 13009802 OLPUMPE AJ6 CC 1004 POMPE FIOUL AJ6 CC 1004 POMPA GASOLIO AJ6 CC 1004
STOOKOLIEPOMP AJ6 CC 1004 BOMBA FUEL AJ6 CC 1004
1180 13014194 FILTERSET+DICHTUNG F.PUMPE AJ6 FILTRE POMPE AJ6 FILTRO POMPA AJ6
FILTER POMP AJ6 FILTRO BOMBA AJ6
1181 13014193 DICHTUNG/DECKEL-PUMPE SUN AJ JOINT/COUVERCLE POMPE SUN AJ GUARNIZIONE/COPERCHIO-POMPA SUN AJ
PAKKING/DEKSEL-POMP SUN AJ JUNTA/TAPA-BOMBA SUN AJ
1200 13009815 OELSCHLAUCH M16x1,5-3/8 Z L1500 FLEXIBLE FIOUL L 1.5M TUBO FLESSIBILE GASOLIO L 1.5M
OLIESLANG VL06/M16 X 1,5-3/8” MANGUERA FUEL L 1.5M
1201 13014419 DOPPELNIPPEL G1/4Z M16X1,5 RACCORD/FLEXIBLE G1/4/M16X1,5 RACCORDO/TUBO FLESSIBILE G1/4/M16X1,5
VERBINDING/SLANG G1/4/M16x1,5 EMPALME/MANGUERA G1/4/M16X1,5
1202 13014676 DOPPELNIPPEL G1/4Z M14X1,5 RACCORD/FLEXIBLE G1/8/M14X1,5 RACCORDO/TUBO FLESSIBILE G1/8/M14X1,5

VERBINDING/SLANG G1/8/M14x1,5

EMPALME/MANGUERA G1/8/M14X1,5

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= [Z=]
[Es] [ 1]

1205 13009809 OELSCHLAUCH M14X1,5X2 L1300 FLEXIBLE M14X1,5X2 L1300 TUBO FLESSIBILE M14X1,5X2 L1300
SLANG M14X1,5X2 L1300 MANGUERA M14X1,5X2 L1300

1240 13009738 DIFFERENTIALDRUCKNIPPEL PRISE DE PRESSION PRESA DI PRESSIONE
DRUKAANSLUITING TOMA DE PRESION

1260 13010111 LUFTDRUCKWACHTER LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN MANOSTAT AIR LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN PRESSOSTATO ARIA LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN
LUCHTDRUKREGELAAR LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN | MANOSTATO AIRE LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN

1280 13010008 SCHAUGLAS KPL. VERRE DE REGARD VISORE DI CALDAIA
KIJKGLAS VG6M /KL451/EK06/EK6/7/8/9 VISOR

1290 13010055 DICHTUNG/GEHAUSE-KOPF D218X8/5X10 | JOINT/CARTER-TETE D218X8/5X10 GUARNIZIONE/FUSIONE-TESTA D218X8/5X10
PAKKING/BRANDERHUIS-KOP D218X8/5X10 JUNTA/CARTER-CABEZA D218X8/5X10

1300 13014118 DECKEL BG+SCHAUGLAS COUVERCLE VOYANT FLAMME EQU. COPERCHIO INDICATORE DI FIAMMA EQU.
DEKSEL VLAMINDICATOR VOLL. TAPA TESTIGO DE LLAMA EQ.

1501 13011763 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT LFL 1.333 COFFRET LFL 1.333 APPARECCHIATURA LFL 1.333
BRANDERAUTOMAAT LFL 1.333 PROGRAMADOR LFL 1.333

65325712 FEUERUNGSAUTOMAT LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 | COFFRET LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 APPARECCHIATURA LFL 1.335 A17 110/60

BRANDERAUTOMAAT LFL 1.335 A17 110/60| PROGRAMADOR LFL 1.335 A17 110/60

1504 13009773 KABEL ZUNDTRAFO+STCK 2P 2X0,75 L420 | CABLE ALLUMEUR+PRISE 2P 2X0,75 L420 | CAVO TRASFO ACCENS.+PRESA 2P 2X0,75 L420
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFOKABEL+STCK2P 2X0,75L420 | CABLE ENCENDEDOR+TOMA 2P 2X0,75 L420

1505 13014716 KABEL OLVENTIL+DIN/WIE.5P L1500VS+1+2+3| CABLE EL.VANNE+P.DIN/WL5P L1500VS+1+2+3 | CAVO EL.VALVOLA+DIN/WIE 5P L1500VS+1+2+3
MAG .KLEPKABEL+P.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 CABLE EL.VALV.+T.DIN/WL.5P L1500VS+1+2+3

1507 13009669 KABEL+STECKER 4P/3X0,75 L620 CABLE+PRISE 4P/3X0,75 L620 CAVO+PRESA 4P/3X0,75 L620
KABEL+STCK4P/3X0,75 L620 CABLE+TOMA 4P/3X0,75 L620

1511 13014120 KABEL OLVENTIL+STCK WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250 CABLE EL.VANNE+PRISE WIE. 5P/5X0,75L1250 | CAVO EL.VALVOLA+P. WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250
MAGNEETKLEPKABEL+ST.WIE. 5P/6X0,75 L1250 | CABLE EL.VALV.+TOMA WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250

1512 13009799 KABEL LDW+STECKER DIN/3X0,75 L1200 CABLE MANO AIR+PRISE DIN/3X0,75 L1200 | CAVO PRESSOST.ARIA+PRESA DIN/3X0,75L.1200
L.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+STCKDIN/3X0,75 L1200 CABLE PRESOST.AIRE+TOMA DIN/3X0,75 L1200

1515 13009676 VERBINDUNGSSTECKER-VERPACKT PONT DE MESURE [pA DC] PONTE DI MISURA [uA DC]
MEETBRUG [uA DC] PUENTE DE MEDICION [uA DC]

1516 13009176 AGM410490550 (SOCKEL LFL) AGM410490550 (SOCLE LFL) AGM410490550 (ZOCCOLO LFL)
AGM410490550 (SOKKEL LFL) AGM410490550 (ZOCALO LFL)

1517 13011839 KABEL GDW.+STCK DIN/4X0,75 L2000 (X3) | CABLE MANO GAZ+PRISE DIN/4X0,75L2000(X3) | CAVO PRESSOST.GAS+P.DIN/4X0,75 L2000(X3)
G.DRUKSCHAKEL.KABEL+DIN/4X0,75 L2000(X3) | CABLE PRES.AIRE+TOM;DIN/4X0,75 L2000(X3)

1518 13009666 KABEL GASVENT.+STCK DIN/3X0,75 L2000(X4) CABL.VANNE GAZ+PRISE DIN/3X0,75L2000(X4) | CAVO VALVOLA GAS+P.DIN/3X0,75 L2000(X4)
KABEL GASKLEP+DIN/3X0,75 L2000(X4) CABLE VALV.GAS+TOM.DIN/3X0,75 L2000(X4)

1520 13012980 ZELLE QRA2 FLANGE+COLLAR CELLULE QRA2 FLANGE+COLLAR CELLULA QRA 2 FLANGIA+COLLARE
CEL QRA 2 FLENS+KRAAG CELDA QRA 2 BRIDA+COLLAR

1521 13014121 DICHTUNGSBLOCK M6/8,4 BLOC DE JONCTION Mé6/8,4 BLOCCHETTO DI COLLEGAMENTO Mé6/8,4
AANSLUITBLOKKERE M6/8,4 BLOQUE DE UNION M6/8,4

1540 13009670 STECKER 7POL SCHW/BRAUN+ZUGENTL.UNMONT | FICHE WIELAND 7P MALE PRESA WIELAND 7P.
WIELAND CONNECTORS 7 P MANELIJK | WIELAND ENCHUFE 7 POLOS

1541 13009667 WIELANDST.STECKERTEIL 4-POL-GRUENE | PRISE WIELAND 4P.MALE VERT SPINA WIELAND 4P.MASCHIO VERDE
WIELAND-STEKKER 4P.MANNELIJK GROENE | CLAVIJA WIELAND 4P.MACHO

1542 13009668 HAUBE/4P. WIELAND-STECKER ST18/4 CAPOT/PRISE WIELAND 4P.ST18/4 COPERTURA/PRESA WIELAND 4P.ST18/4
BRANDERKAP/WIELAND-STEKKER 4P.ST18/4 | CUBIERTA/TOMA WIELAND 4P.ST18/4

1543 13009671 HAUBE/7P. WIELAND-STECKER CAPOT/PRISE WIELAND 7P COPERTURA/PRESA WIELAND 7P
BRANDERKAP/WIELAND-STEKKER 7P | CUBIERTA/TOMA WIELAND 7P

1545 13009672 KABEL+STECKER 7P/7X0,75 L620 CABLE+PRISE 7P/7X0,75 L620 CAVO+PRESA 7P/7X0,75 L620
KABEL+STCK7P/7X0,75 L620 CABLE+TOMA 7P/7X0,75 L620
SCHUETZ LC1 K09 10M7 SCHNEIDER CONTACTEUR CONTATTORE

1550 13009778 SCHAKELAAR CONTACTOR

1560 13009746 MOTORSCHUETZRELAIS LR2-K0314 5.5-8.0A | RELAIS THERMIQUE LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A
THERMISCH RELAIS LR2K 5,5-8,0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5.5-8.0A

1570 65301252 SCHALTSCHUTZ NF31E-13 CONTACTEUR NF31E-13 CONTATTORE NF31E-13
SCHAKELAAR NF31E-13 CONTACTOR NF31E-13

1575 65301251 SCHALTSCHUTZ AF09-30-10-13 CONTACTEUR AF09-30-10-13 CONTATTORE AF09-30-10-13
SCHAKELAAR AF09-30-10-13 CONTACTOR AF09-30-10-13

1580 65301253 ZEITRELAIS TEF4-ON (0,1/100S) TEMPORISATEUR TEF4-ON (0,1/1008S) TEMPORIZZATORE TEF4-ON (0,1/1008S)
TIJDSCHAKELAAR TEF4-ON (0,1/100S) | TEMPORIZADOR TEF4-ON (0,1/100S)

1600 13009663 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ALLUMEUR EBI 2X7,5 230V TRASFORMATORE ACCENSIONE EBI 2X7,5 230V
ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X7,5 230V ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X7,5 230V

65301214 ZUENDTRAFO EBI 2X8 120V L410 ALLUMEUR EBI 2X8 120V L410 TRASFORMATORE ACCENSI. EBI 2X8 120V L410

ONTSTEKINGSTRAFO EBI 2X8 120V L410| ENCENDEDOR EBI 2X8 120V L410

1605 13009743 ZUNDKABEL BERU D6,35/D4 L750X2 KOERPER | CABLE ALLUMAGE D6,35/D4 L750X2 CORPS | CAVO ACCENSIONE D6,35/D4 L750X2 CORPO
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY | CABLE ENCENDIDO D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY

1606 13010068 RUNDSTECKER D6,4 02,9 RP (X2) FICHE RONDE CABLE ALU.ION X2 SPINA ROTONDA CAVO ACCENS.ION X2
BOUGIEDOP BERU 7 MM MAN RECHT | CLAVIJA REDONDA CABLE ALU.ION X2

1610 13009661 ABDECKUNG/SCHNITTSTELLE OBTURATEUR / PUPITRE OTTURATORE / QUADRO
AFSLUITER / BEDIENINGSPANEEL OBTURADOR / TABLERO

1615 13009662 SCHNITTSTELLE/REGUL. SUPPORT REGULATION SUPPORTO REGOLAZIONE
HOUDER REGELINRICHTING SOPORTE REGULACION

1625 13009625 TUELLE ZUEND-/IONISATIONSKABEL-VERPACKT| CAPUCHON CAOUTCHOUC/CABLE ALLU | CAPPUCCIO IN GOMMA/CAVO ACCENSIONE

RUBBEREN DOP/KABEL ALLU

CAPUCHON DE CAUCHO/CABLE ENCENDIDO

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

17



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

18

o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
1630 13014119 HALTER/BEDIENFELDMODUL PUPITRE COMMANDE SERIGRAPHIE QUADRO DI COMANDO SERIGRAFATO
BEDIENINGSPANEEL ZEEFDRUK TABLERO MANDO SERIGRAFIADO
1635 13009790 ABDECKUNG/ENTRIEGELUNG OBTURATEUR TRANSLUCIDE/PUPITRE OTTURATORE TRASLUCIDO/QUADRO
AFSLUITER DOORSCHIJNEND/BEDIENINGSPAN.| OBTURADOR TRANSLUCIDO/TABLERO
1640 13016457 SICHERUNGSHALTER+ SICHERUNG 6,3A PORTE FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A PORTAFUSIBILE + FUSIBILE 6.3A
ZEKERINGHOUDER+ZEKERING 6,3A PORTA FUSIBLE+FUSIBLE 6.3A
1645 (3333550051 FEINSICHERUNG 6.3A TRAEG D5X20 FUSIBLE 5X20 T6,3A 250V FUSIBILE 5X20 T6,3A 250V
ZEKERING 5X20 T6,3A 250V FUSIBLE 5X20 T6,3A 250V
1650 13014010 BETRIEBSSCHALTER M/A INTERRUPTEUR POUS.LUM.VERT M/A INTERR. PULS. LUM. VERDE ACCENS./SPEGN.
DRUKKNOPSCHAK. LICHTG. GROEN AAN/UIT | INTERRUPTOR PULS.LUM.VERDE M/A
1651 13009801 DOPPELTER 2-STUFEN-SCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR DOUBLE 2 POS. INTERRUTTORE DOPPIO A 2 POS.
DUBBELE SCHAKELAAR 2 POS. INTERRUPTOR DOBLE 2 POS
1652 13009801 DOPPELTER 2-STUFEN-SCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR DOUBLE 2 POS. INTERRUTTORE DOPPIO A 2 POS.
DUBBELE SCHAKELAAR 2 POS. INTERRUPTOR DOBLE 2 POS
1653 13009801 DOPPELTER 2-STUFEN-SCHALTER INTERRUPTEUR DOUBLE 2 POS. INTERRUTTORE DOPPIO A 2 POS.
DUBBELE SCHAKELAAR 2 POS. INTERRUPTOR DOBLE 2 POS
1670 13016481 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700 CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700 | CAVO MOTORE+PRESA 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700
KABEL MOTOR+STCK3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700 | CABLE MOTOR+TOMA 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700
1680 65301000 KABEL MOTOR+STECKER WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560| CABLE MOTEUR+PRISE WIE. 4P 4X1,51560 | CAVO MOTORE+PRESA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
KABEL MOTOR+STCKWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560| CABLE MOTOR+TOMA WIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
1700 13014677 STELLANTRIEB SQM 50.481 A2 SERVOMOTEUR SQM 50.481 A2 SERVOMOTORE SQM 50.481 A2
REGELMOTOR SQM 50.481 A2 SERVOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A2
65300749 STELLANTRIEB SQM 50.481 A1 SERVOMOTEUR SQM 50.481 A1 SERVOMOTORE SQM 50.481 A1
REGELMOTOR SQM 50.481 A1 SERVOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A1
RELAIS WHU F-7-H 1TUMSCHALTER RELAIS WHU RELE WHU
1710 13009080 RELAIS WHU WHU RELE
1720 64211221 RELAIS FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040 RELAIS FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040 RELE FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040
RELAIS FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040 RELE FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040
1725 13009796 RELAISSOCKEL 94.74 FINDER SOCLE RELAIS FINDER 55.34 ZOCCOLO RELE FINDER 55.34
SOKKEL RELAIS FINDER 55.34 ZOCALO RELE FINDER 55.34
RELAIS 40.52.8.230.0000 250V FINDER RELAIS + CLIP RELE + CLIP
1730 18017721 RELAIS + CLIP RELE + CLIP
1735 13017720 RELAISSOCKEL 95.05 FINDER SUPPORT RELAIS FINDER 95.05 SUPPORTO RELE FINDER 95.05
HOUDER RELAIS FINDER 95.05 SOPORTE RELE FINDER 95.05
1740 13010452 ZEITRELAIS 80.11.0.240 0.1-12MIN FINDER | TEMPORISATEUR TEMPORIZZATORE
TIJDSCHAKELAAR TEMPORIZADOR
1821 13011764 GRUNE KONTROLLLEUCHTE VOYANT VERT INDICATORE VERDE
CONTROLELAMPJE GROEN TESTIGO VERDE
2020 13009712 STAUSCHEIBE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLECTEUR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DIFFUSORE D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
STUWPLAAT D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL. DEFLECTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
13018284 STAUSCHEIBE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLECTEUR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DIFFUSORE D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
STUWPLAAT D168/50 8SL 6DRIL. DEFLECTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
2040 13009726 ZUENDELEKTROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SCHR. | BLOC-ELECTRODES 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VIS | BLOC.ELETTRODI 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +VITE
ELEKTRODEBLOK 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+SCHR. | BLOQ.ELECTRO.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+TORNIL.
2041 13010050 HALTER ZUENDELEKTRODE/IONISATIONSSTAB |  SUPPORT/SONDE IONISATION SUPPORTO ELETTRODO
ELEKTRODEHOUDER SOPORTE ELECTRODO
2046 13010049 SCHRAUBE M4-SPEZIAL VIS EPAULEE M4/BLOC-ELECTRODES VITE CON SPALLAMENTO M4/BLOCCO ELETTRODI
KRAAGSCHROEF M4/ELEKTRODEBLOK | TORN.ALLEN M4/BLOQUE-ELECTRODOS
2047 13009725 FLANSCH 20X11X2,6 FIX. ZUENDELEKTRODE | BRIDE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODE FLANGIA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETTRODO
FLENS 20X11X2,6 FIX. ONTSTEKINGSPEN | BRIDA 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELECTRODO
2070 13009727 ZUNDKABEL BERU D6,35/D86,35 L950 X2 KOPF| CABLE ALLUMAGE D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 TETE CAVO ACCENSIONE D6,35/D6,35 L950X2 TESTA
ONTSTEKINGSKABEL D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2HEAD | CABLE ENCENDIDO D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD
2071 13010056 RUNDER STECKER ZUNDKABEL ION X2 FICHE RONDE D6.4 SPINA ROTONDA CAVO ACCENS.ION X2
RONDE STEKKER KABEL ALU.ION X2 CLAVIJA REDONDA CABLE ALU.ION X2
2100 13018945 VERBRENNUNGSORGANE T1/KN ORGANES DE COMBUSTION T1/KN ORGANI DI COMBUSTIONE T1/KN
VERBRANDINGSAPPARATUUR T1/KN ORGANOS DE COMBUSTION T1/KN
13018946 VERBRENNUNGSORGANE T2/KL ORGANES DE COMBUSTION T2/KL ORGANI DI COMBUSTIONE T2/KL
VERBRANDINGSAPPARATUUR T2/KL ORGANOS DE COMBUSTION T2/KL
13018947 VERBRENNUNGSORGANE T3/KM ORGANES DE COMBUSTION T3/KM ORGANI DI COMBUSTIONE T3/KM
VERBRANDINGSAPPARATUUR T3/KM | ORGANOS DE COMBUSTION T3/KM
2101 13014682 D-STANGE 3 DUESEN L526 KN LIGNE GICLEUR/SUPPORT L526 LINEA PORTA UGELLO/SUPPORTO L526
SPROEILIJN/HOUDER L526 LINEA PULVERIZADOR/SOPORTE L526
13014683 D-STANGE 3 DUESEN L726 KL LIGNE GICLEUR/SUPPORT L726 LINEA PORTA UGELLO/SUPPORTO L726
SPROEILIJN/HOUDER L726 LINEA PULVERIZADOR/SOPORTE L726
13014684 D-STANGE 3 DUESEN L626 KM LIGNE GICLEUR/SUPPORT L626 LINEA PORTA UGELLO/SUPPORTO L626
SPROEILIJN/HOUDER L626 LINEA PULVERIZADOR/SOPORTE L626
O-RING D6X2 O-RING D6X2 O-RING D6X2
2102 13009812 O-RING D6X2 O-RING D6X2
2120 13009732 GASBOGEN + ROHR T1/KN COUDE GAZ + TUBE T1/KN GOMITO GAS + TUBO T1/KN
ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T1/KN CODO GAS+TUBO T1/KN
13009733 GASBOGEN + ROHR T2/KL COUDE GAZ + TUBE T2/KL GOMITO GAS + TUBO T2/KL

ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T2/KL

CODO GAS+TUBO T2/KL

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
13009734 GASBOGEN + ROHR T3/KM COUDE GAZ + TUBE T3/KM GOMITO GAS + TUBO T3/KM
ELLEBOOG GAS + PIJP T3/KM CODO GAS T3/KM
O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
iz 13009731 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
2140 13009713 BRENNERROHRD227/172/190L343TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/172/190L343TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/172/190L343TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/172/190L343TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190L343TURBU.D171
13009714 BRENNERROHRD227/172/190L543TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/172/190L543TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/172/190L543TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/172/190L543TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190L543TURBU.D171
13009715 BRENNERROHRD227/172/190L443TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/172/190L443TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/172/190L443TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/172/190L443TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/172/190L443TURBU.D171
13009716 BRENNERROHRD227/160/205L.343TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/160/205L.343TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/160/205L343TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/160/205L343TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/160/205L.343TURBU.D171
13009717 BRENNERROHRD227/160/205L.543TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/160/205.543TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/160/205.543TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/160/205L543TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/160/205L543TURBU.D171
13009718 BRENNERROHRD227/160/205L.443TURBU.D171 TUBE DE FLAMMED227/160/205L443TURBU.D171 TUBO FIAMMA D227/160/205L.443TURBU.D171
VLAMBUIS D227/160/205L443TURBU.D171 TUBO DE LLAMA D227/160/205L443TURBU.D171
2145 13009722 MESSNIPPEL GERADE R1/8Z-VERPACKT PRISE PRESSION R1/8 PRESA PRESSIONE R1/8
DRUKAANSLUITING R1/8 TOMA PRESION R1/8
2146 13009721 VERSCHRAUBUNG PF + PL RACCORD DROIT RACCORDO DESTRO
VERBINDING RECHT EMPALME RECTO
2147 13009816 ABDICHTUNGSPLATTE.RTC EQ. H-G PLAQUE FERM.RTC EQ. H-G PIASTRA DI CHIUSURA RTC EQ. H-G
PLAAT GESL.RTC VOLL. H-G PLACA CIERRE RTC EQ. H-G
2148 13009817 ABDECKUNG DUSENZULEITUNG H-B COUVERCLE LIGNE GICLEUR H-B COPERCHIO LINEA PORTA UGELLO H-B
DEKSEL SPROEIERLIJN H-B TAPA LINEA PULVERIZADOR H-B
2150 13009719 DICHTUNG/BRENNERFLANSCH 335X326X3 D250| JOINT/BRIDE BRULEUR 335X326X3 D250 | GUARNIZIONE/FLANGIA BRUC. 335X326X3 D250
PAKKING/OPHANGFLENS 335X326X3 D250 | JUNTA/BRIDA QUEMADOR 335X326X3 D250
2170 13009723 SCHRAUBEN-SET BRENNEROHR M8X20/VERPACKT| KIT VIS FIX. TUBE BRULEUR (X3) KIT VITI FISS. TUBO BRUCIATORE (X3)
KIT BEV.SCHROEF BRANDERBUIS (X3)| KIT TORN.FIJ. TUBO QUEMADOR (X3)
2500 13009811 HYDRAUL.VERTEILER (3ALL) DISTRIBUTEUR HYDRAULIQUE FIOUL EQ.(3ALL) DISTRIBUTTORE IDRAULICO GASOLIO 3 STAD.
HYDRAUL. VERDELER VOLL. (3ALL) DISTRIBUIDOR HIDRAUL.EQ. (3ENC)
2510 13009813 ELEKTROVENTIL LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELECTROVANNE LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELETTROVALVOLA LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
MAGNEETKLEP LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELECTROVALV. LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
SPULE LUC 9w BOBINE LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W
2520 13009814 SPOEL LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W
65300750 SPULE PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINE PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W
SPOEL PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W
2600 13009724 WELLE/SCHARNIER GEHAU.D12X210+D12X83 90° AXE/CHARN. CORPS-TETE D12X210+D12X83 90° PERNO/CERNIERA CORPO D12X210+D12X83 90°
AS / HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90°| EJE / HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90°
2710 13010048 SCHRAUBENSET E-GAS ACCESS. KIT GAZ NATUREL ACCESS. KIT GAS NATURALE
ACCESSOIREKIT AARDGAS ACCES. KIT GAS NATURAL
2711 13007041 SCHRAUBEN-SET F-GAS ACCESS. KIT PROPANE ACCESS. KIT PROPANO
ACCESSOIREKIT PROPAAN ACCES. KIT PROPANO
2712 13010046 SCHIEBEHUELSEN-SET BRENNSTOFFKOPF OBTURATEUR/DIFFUSEUR GAZ OTTURATORE/DIFFUSORE
GASHULS VG06..DP /M SET OBTURADOR/DIFUSOR
GASDUESEN-SET DIFFUSEURS DIFFUSORI
214 13009729 VERDELERS DIFUSORES
2717 13014073 GASDUESE/HALTERUNG/ELEKTRODE DIFFUSEUR SUP. ELECTRODE DIFFUSORE SUPPORTO ELETTRODO
VERDELER ELEKTRODEHOUDER DIFUSOR SOP. ELECTRODO
2718 13014075 GASDUESE D6/4 DIFFUSEUR ALLUMAGE DIFFUSORE ACCENSIONE
VERDELER ONTSTEKING DIFUSOR ENCENDIDO
2785 13018948 STERNGASKOPF ETOILE REPART.GAZ RIPARTITORE GAS
STERVORMIGE VERDELER GAS ESTRELLA DISTR.GAS
3005 13014122 MONTIERTER KOLLEKTOR RP 171/4 COLLECTEUR MONTE RP 1"1/4 COLLETTORE MONTATO RP 171/4
COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP 171/4 COLECTOR MONTADO RP 171/4
3010 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60
STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D.60
3030 13014125 LUFTDRUCKLEITUNGEN+FEUERRAUM/R+L| TUBES P AIR+FOYER/D+G TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/DX+SX
BUIZEN D LUCHT+VERBRANDINGSKAMER/D+G | TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/D+|
3100 13011720 GASVENTIL MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2 VANNE GAZ MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2 | VALV. GAS MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2
GASKLEP MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2 | VALV. GAS MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2
3105 13010084 SPULE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINE DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
SPOEL DUN NR. 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N° 1205 MBVEF412
3110 13010078 GASDRUCKWAECHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN| PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
3140 13016012 FILTEREINSATZ MB410/412 96x65 DUN ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...410/412
FILTERELEMENT /MB...410/412 ELEMENTO FILTROS /MB...410/412
3200 13011366 O-RING-SET MB-VEF412 KIT JOINT MBVEF 407/412 KIT GUARNIZIONE MBVEF 407/412
DICHTINGSKIT MBVEF 407/412 KIT JUNTA MBVEF 407/412
3300 13010085 FLANSCH MB410/412 RP1 1/4 BRIDE MB410/412 RP1 1/4 FLANGIA MB410/412 RP1 1/4
FLENS MB410/412 RP1 1/4 BRIDA MB410/412 RP1 1/4
3410 13009700 OP-GASFILTER R2Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP2” OP-FILTRO GAS RP2”

OP-GASFILTER R2Z

FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

19



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

20

o= [==]
[Es] [ 1]
3411 13010044 GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO R2Z | ELEMENT FILT. RP2+JOINT ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+GUARNIZIONE
FILTERELEMENT RP2+DICHTING ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+JUNTA
3505 13014123 MONTIERTER KOLLEKTOR RP 2 COLLECTEUR MONTE RP 2 COLLETTORE MONTATO RP 2
COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP 2 COLECTOR MONTADO RP 2
13014128 GASANSCHLUSS-ROHR R2Z KPL. COLLECTEUR MONTE RP 2 COLLETTORE MONTATO RP 2
COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP 2 COLECTOR MONTADO RP 2
3510 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60
STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D.60
3530 13014126 LUFTDRUCKLEITUNGEN+FEUERRAUM/R+L| TUBES P AIR+FOYER/D+G TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/DX+SX
BUIZEN D LUCHT+VERBRANDINGSKAMER/D+G | TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/D+|
13014129 DRUCKLUFTLEIT.+FEUERRAUM/R+L TUBES P AIR+FOYER/D+G TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/DX+SX
BUIZEN D LUCHT+VERBRANDINGSKAMER/D+G | TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/D+|
3600 13011725 GASVENTIL MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP VANNE GAZ MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP | VALVOLA GAS MBVEF420 B01 §10 RP2"+FP
GASKLEP MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP| VALV. GAS MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP
13021114 GASVENTIL MBVEF425 B01 §10 RP2” GW150 | VANNE GAZ MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2" GW150| VALVOLA GAS MBVEF425 B01 $10 RP2" GW150
GASKLEP MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150 | VALV. GAS MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150
3605 13011726 SPULE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINE DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
SPOEL DUN NR. 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N° 1215 MBVEF420
13020727 SPULE DUN N° 1415 MBVEF425 S30 BOBINE DUN N° 1415 MBVEF425 S30 BOBINA DUN N° 1415 MBVEF425 S30
SPOEL DUN NR. 1415 MBVEF425 S30 | BOBINA DUN N° 1415 MBVEF425 S30
3610 13010078 GASDRUCKWAECHTER GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN MANOSTAT GAZ GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN| PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GASDRUKSCHAKELAAR GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | PRESOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
3640 13007901 FILTEREINSATZ/TASCHENF.MB... 420 ELEMENT FILTRANT /MB...420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...420
FILTERELEMENT /MB...420 ELEMENTO FILTROS /MB...420
13014127 FEINFILTER DUNGS/MB VEF 425 TAMIS DUNGS/MB VEF 425 FILTRO DUNGS/MB VEF 425
ZEEF DUNGS/MB VEF 425 TAMIZ DUNGS/MB VEF 425
O-RING-SET MB 420 KIT JOINTS MB...420 KIT GUARNIZIONI MB...420
3700 65300671 PAKKINGSET MB...420 KIT DE JUNTAS MB...420
3800 13007859 FLANSCH MB420 RP2 + DRUCKSTECKER BRIDE MB420 RP2 + PRISE PRESSION FLANGIA MB420 RP2 + PRESA PRESSIONE
FLENS MB420 RP2 + AFTAKKING DRUK BRIDA MB420 RP2 + TOMA DE PRESION
13014124 FLANSCH MB425 RP2 BRIDE MB425 RP2 FLANGIA MB425 RP2
FLENS MB425 RP2 BRIDA MB425 RP2
4006 13013783 MONTIERTER KOLLEKTOR RP2 COLLECTEUR MONTE RP2 COLLETTORE MONTATO RP2
COLLECTOR GEMONTEERD RP2 COLECTOR MONTADO RP2
4010 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60
STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D.60
DRUCKNIPPEL PRISE DE PRESSION PRESA DI PRESSIONE
4020 13014380 DRUKAANSLUITING TOMA DE PRESION
4030 13021113 LUFTDRUCKLEIT.+FEUERRA./R+L SKP..5 RP2" TUBES P AIR+FOYER/D+G SKP..5 RP2" TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/DX+SX SKP..5 RP2”
BUIZ. D LUCHT+VERB.KAM./D+G SKP..5 RP2” | TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/D+| SKP..5 RP2”
4045 13015138 SATZ ROHR VPS FUR VGD20 50 KIT TUBE VPS POUR VGD20 50 KIT TUBO VPS PER VGD20 50
ACC BUIS VPS VOOR VGD20 50 ACC TUBO VPS PARA VGD20 50
4100 65311581 GAS-MV VGD 20.5011 R2Z X 265 MM VANNE GAZ VGD20 5011 RP2” VALVOLA GAS VGD20 5011 RP2”
GASKLEP VGD20 5011 RP2” VALVULA GAS VGD20 5011 RP2”
4110 13011736 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN MANOSTAT GAZ GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN| MANOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
4115 13014883 GEBOGENES EDELSTAHLROHR TUBE COUDE INOX TUBO PIEGATO A GOMITO INOX
ELLEBOOG INOX TUBO CODO INOX
4200 13011733 O-RING-SET D66,35X2,62 NBR 70.5 KIT JOINTS VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 KIT GUARNIZIONI VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2
DICHTINGSKIT VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 KIT JUNTAS VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2
FLANSCH AGA51 RP2 BRIDE AGA51 RP2 FLANGIA AGA51 RP2
4300 65300871 FLENS AGA51 RP2 BRIDA AGA51 RP2
OP-GASFILTER R2Z OP-FILTRE GAZ RP2” OP-FILTRO GAS RP2”
4410 il OP-GASFILTER R2Z FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2
4411 13010044 GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO R2Z | ELEMENT FILT. RP2+JOINT ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+GUARNIZIONE
FILTERELEMENT RP2+DICHTING ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+JUNTA
4420 13020951 STELLANTRIEB SKP 15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER | SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOTOR SKP 15 000E2 ZONDER EINDSCHAK | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE
65114197 STELLANTRIEB SKP15.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.013U1 (110V)
SERVOMOTOR SKP15.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.013U1 (110V)
4430 13020950 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 0.ENDSCHALTER SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP75.003E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOTOR SKP 75 003E2, ZONDER EINDSCH. SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.TOPE
65114199 STELLANTRIEB SKP75.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP75.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.013U1 (110V)
SERVOMOTOR SKP75.013U1 (110V) SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.013U1 (110V)
4440 13022511 STECKER AGAG68 CONNECTEUR BRIDGE AGAG8 CONNETTORE BRIDGE AGA68
BRUGSTEKKER AGAG8 CONECTOR PUENTE AGA68
4450 13020958 KABEL ANSCHLUSS AGA 62 STCK DIN L270 CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PRISE DIN L270 | CAVO COLLEGA AGA 62 PRESA DIN L270
KABEL CONNECT AGA 62 STCK DIN L270 CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 TOMA DIN L270
KOLLEKTOR DN65 COLLECTEUR DN65 COLLETTORE DN65
4506 13013784 COLLECTOR DN65 COLECTOR DN65
13013785 KOLLEKTOR DN80 COLLECTEUR DN80 COLLETTORE DN80

COLLECTOR DN80

COLECTOR DN80

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= [==]
[Es ] [ 1]
4510 13011367 SICHERUNGSRING U.STABILISATOR D60 STABILISATEUR+ CIRCLIPS D.60 STABILIZZATORE+ANELLI ELASTICI D.60
STABILISATOR+ BORGVEREN D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ ANILLO DE RETEN D.60
DRUCKNIPPEL PRISE DE PRESSION PRESA DI PRESSIONE
4520 R DRUKAANSLUITING TOMA DE PRESION
4530 13021112 LUFTDRUCKLEIT.+FEUERRAUM/R+L SKP..5 DN65 TUBES P AIR+FOYER/D+G SKP..5 DN65 TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/DX+SX SKP..5 DN65
BUIZEN D LUCHT+VERB.KAM./D+G SKP..5 DN65 | TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/D+| SKP..5 DN65
65300647 LUFTDRUCKLEIT +FEUERRAUM/VGD40 080 DN80 TUBES P AIR+FOYER/VGD40 080 DN80 TUBI P ARIA+FOCOLARE/VGD40 080 DN80
BUIZEN D LUCHT+VERBR.KAM./VGD40 080 DN80| TUBOS P AIRE+HOGAR/VGD40 080 DN80
4600 65311583 GAS-MV VGD 40.080 DN80 X 310MM VANNE GAZ VGD40 080 DN80 VALVOLA GAS VGD40 080 DN80
GASKLEP VGD40 080 DN80 VALVULA GAS VGDA40 080 DN80
65323661 GAS-MV VGD 40.065 VANNE GAZ VGD40 065 DN65 VALVOLA GAS VGD40 065 DN65
GASKLEP VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGDA40 065 DN65
4610 13011736 GASDRUCKWACHTER GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN MANOSTAT GAZ GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
GASDRUKREGELAAR GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN| MANOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
4615 13014883 GEBOGENES EDELSTAHLROHR TUBE COUDE INOX TUBO PIEGATO A GOMITO INOX
ELLEBOOG INOX TUBO CODO INOX
4700 13013781 DICHTUNGSSET VGD40 DN66 KIT JOINTS VGD40 DN65 KIT GUARNIZIONI VGD40 DN65
DICHTINGSKIT VGD40 DN65 KIT JUNTAS VGD40 DN65
13013782 O-RING SET VGD DN80 KIT JOINTS VGD40 DN80 KIT GUARNIZIONI VGD40 DN80
DICHTINGSKIT VGD40 DN80 KIT JUNTAS VGD40 DN80
4910 13009703 OP-GASFILTER DN65 OP-FILTRE GAZ DN65 OP-FILTRO GAS DN65
OP-GASFILTER DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DNG65
13013787 OP-GASFILTER DN80 OP-FILTRE GAZ DN80 OP-FILTRO GAS DN80
OP-GASFILTER DN80 FILTRO GAS DN80
4911 13009704 GASFILTER-EINSATZ+O-RING F.ANELLO DN65 ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN65 AVEC JOINT | ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON GUARNIZ.
FILTERELEMENT GAS DN65 MET DICHTING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 CON JUNTA
13013788 FILTEREINSATZ+O-RING DN80 ELEMENT FILTRANT GAZ DN80 AVEC JOINT | ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN80 CON GUARNIZ.
FILTERELEMENT GAS DN80 MET DICHTING ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN80 CON JUNTA
4920 13020951 STELLANTRIEB SKP 15.000E2 O.ENDSCHALTER | SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP15.000E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOTOR SKP 15 000E2 ZONDER EINDSCHAK | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP15.000E2 S.TOPE
4930 13020950 SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 0.ENDSCHALTER SERVOMOT. GAZ SKP75.003E2 S.FIN COURSE | SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FINECORSA
SERVOMOTOR SKP 75 003E2, ZONDER EINDSCH. SERVOMOT. GAS SKP75.003E2 S.TOPE
4940 13022511 STECKER AGAG68 CONNECTEUR BRIDGE AGAG8 CONNETTORE BRIDGE AGA68
BRUGSTEKKER AGA6G8 CONECTOR PUENTE AGA68
4950 13020958 KABEL ANSCHLUSS AGA 62 STCK DIN L270 CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 PRISE DIN L270 | CAVO COLLEGA AGA 62 PRESA DIN L270
KABEL CONNECT AGA 62 STCK DIN L270 CABLE CONNECT AGA 62 TOMA DIN L270
5040 13001778 OP-SATZ DICHTKONTROLLGERAET VPS 504 S01 OP-KIT CONTROLEUR ETANCHEITE VPS504 S01 OP-KIT CONTROLLO DI TENUTA VPS504 S01
LEKGASCONTROLE VPS 504 S01, KABEL 1,5MTR CONTROL DE ESTANQUEIDAD GAS DUNGS VPS504
5050 13333550051 FEINSICHERUNG 6.3A TRAEG D5X20 FUSIBLE 5X20 T6,3A 250V FUSIBILE 5X20 T6,3A 250V

ZEKERING 5X20 T6,3A 250V

FUSIBLE 5X20 T6,3A 250V

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

21



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

22

o= -
[ ] [ ]
1005 13011565 BO3Y.KAMEPA318X414X167+3ACIT+GREY SPR+KP| CAIXA AR 318X414X167+FLAP+GREY SPR+TAMPA | KOMORA POW.318X414X167+PRZEP+GR SPRI+POK
HAVA KUTUSU318X414X167+KLAP+GREY SPR+KAP
65326951 BO3[Y.KAM. 318X414X167+BO3[Y.3AC.MET.+KP| CAIXA AR 318X414X167+ FLAP AR MET.+TAMPA| KOMOR.POW. 318X414X167+PRZE.POW.MET +POK
HAVA KUTU. 318X414X167+METAL HAV KL.+KAP
1010 13009641 1301AUMA BO3OYXO3AEOPHNKA ISOLAMENTO CAIXA DE ENTRADA DE AR | USZCZELKA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU YALITIMI
1011 13009640 MPOKNALKA/BO3AYLUH.KAMEPA 109X6X7 MPO®UIT.  GAXETA/CAIXA DE AR 109X6X7 PERFILADO | USZCZELKA/KKOMORA POWIET. 109X6X7 PROFIL.
CONTASI/HAVA KUTUSU 109X6X7 PROFILLI
1012 13009642 KPbILLIKA BO3[IYXO3ABOPHUKA TAMPA REGISTRO DE AR POKRYWA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU KAPAGI
65326223 KPbILLKA BO3YXO3ABOPHWKA TAMPA REGISTRO DE AR POKRYWA SKRZYNKI POWIETRZA
HAVA KUTUSU KAPAGI
1026 13009748 BO3AYLIHbI/ BEIMPAMUTENb 148/162 4BL. RECICLAGEM DE AR 148/162 4BL. PROSTOWNIK POWIETRZA 148/162 4LOP.
HAVA DUZELTICI 148/162 4BL.
1050 13014117 BO3AYLIHAA 3ACITOHKA B CBOPE CONJUNTO ALETA DE AR ZASLONA POWIETRZA Z WYPOSAZENIEM
DONANIMLI HAVA KAPAKCIGI
65326952 BO3AYLIHAA 3ACITOHKA METAJINA B CBOPE| CONJUNTO FLAP DE AR METALICO PRZEPUSTNICA POWIETRZA METALU WYPOSAZEN.
DONANIMLI METAL HAVA KLAPESI
1051 13011751 NPY>XMHA CEPASA/BO3L. MOLA ALETA DE AR (CINZENTA) RESOR SZARY/ POW
GRI/ HAVA YAYI
1055 13011835 COEJ. MY®TA BO3[} 3AC/TOH/SQN-SQM EQ.L277 ACOPLAMENTO BORBOLETA AR/SQN-SQM EQ.L277 | SPRZEGLO ZASLONY POW/SQN-SQM EQ.L277
HAVA KAPAK AKUPLMANI/L277 SQN-SQM DONANM
65326954 COE[l. My®TA BO3[1 3ACITOH METAT/IA/SQM L288 |  ACOPLAMENTO FLAP DE AR METALICO/SQM L288 | SPRZEGLO ZASLONY POW METALU/SQM L288
METAL HAVA KAPAK AKUPLMANI/SQM L288
TYPBVHA D240X114 d24 TURBINA D240X114 d24 WIMIK D240X114 d24
1070 13009736 D240X114 d24 TURBIN
13009737 TYPBWHA D250X114 d24 TURBINA D250X114 d24 WIMIK D250X114 d24
D250X114 d24 TURBIN
MPOXOOHAA BTYJIKA AN1A MPOBOOOB PASSA-CABO DLAWNICA KABLOWA
1080 | 13014004 | [ OXOMHAT BT
1100 13009655 YEXOI VECTRON 05/06 +BMHT KPEMEHNA | COBERTURA VECTRON 05 E VO6+PARAFUSO | POKRYWA SZARA ZESPOL VECTRON 05/06
DONANIMLI MUHAF. KAPAGI VECTRONO5 / V06
JINLEBAA NAHENb PLACA FRONTAL PtYTA PRZEDNIA
1101 | 13009656 | AHcoAZ TAHET
1105 13009772 MPOKIALKA/KOXYX-LEAK 10X3 GAXETA/COBERTURA-LEAK 10X3 USZCZELKA/OSLONA-LEAK 10X3
CONTASI/KAPAK-LEAK 10X3
KPbILLKA KOXYX TAMPA COBERTURA POKRYWA
1109 13009659 GOVDE KAPLAMASI KAPAGI
1110 13009658 3ATBOP/KOXYX (LFL.)/BO3BPAT. OBTURADOR/COBERTURA(LFL.)/REARME | PRZEPUSTNICA/POKRYWA (LFL.)/REARME.
TAPA/GOVDE KPLMSI (LFL.)'YNDN DVRY ALMA
111 13009657 BVHT KPEMJIEHNA KOXYXA PARAFUSO DE CABEGA OVAL SRUBA MOCOWANIA POKRYWY
GOVDE KAPLAMASI TESPIT VIDASI
KOHIOEHCATOP 12uF CAPACITOR 12uF KONDENSATOR 12 uF
1y s KONDENSATOR 12uF
65326967 KOHAEHCATOP 22uF 2P 3MM CAPACITOR 22uF 2P 3MM KONDENSATOR 22uF 2P 3MM
KONDENSATOR 22uF 2P 3MM
65326970 KOHAEHCATOP 100uF CAPACITOR 100pF KONDENSATOR 100uF
KONDENSATOR 100uF
1160 13009739 ABUIATENb 2,2KW230/400V D24+PA3BEM | MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,2 KW 230/400 V D24 + GNIAZDO
MOTOR 2,2KW230/400V D24+PRIZ
13009740 ABUIATENb 2,5KW230/400V D24+PA3BEM | MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PLUGUE SILNIK 2,5 KW 230/400 V D24 + GNIAZDO
MOTOR 2,5KW230/400V D24+PRIZ
65301124 QIEKTPOIBUIATESb 2,7KW 400/690V D24+PLUG MOTOR 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG SILNIK 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG
MOTORU 2,7KW 400/690V D24 +PLUG
1165 13009807 ABUIATEb 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTOR 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP SILNIK 0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP
0,45KW 230V D12,7 GMP MOTOR
65300055 ONEKTPOMOBUIATESb 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP | MOTOR 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP SILNIK 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP
MOTORU 0,45KW 120V D12,7 GMP
1170 13009806 COE[. MY®TA HACOC/ABUIATESb H-B ACOPLAMENTO BOMBA/MOTOR H-B SPRZEGLO POMPY/SILNIKA H-B
POMPA/H-B MOTOR AKUPLEMANI
1175 13009802 MA3YTHbI HACOC AJ6 CC 1004 BOMBA DE COMBUSTIVEL AJ6 CC 1004 POMPA PALIWA AJ6 CC 1004
AJ6 CC 1004 YAKIT POMPASI
OUNbTP HACOCA AJ6 FILTRO BOMBA SUNTEC AJ6 FILTR POMPY AJ6
2y 1801=45s AJ6 POMPA FILTRESI
1181 13014193 MPOKIALKA/KOXYX-HACOC SUN AJ GAXETA/COBERTURA-BOMBA SUN AJ USZCZELKA/OSLONA-POMPA SUN AJ
CONTASI/KAPAK-POMPA SUN AJ
1200 13009815 LUMAHI MASYTH., AJ1. 1,5 M MANGUEIRA COMBUSTIVEL C. 1,5M PRZEWOD PALIWOWY L 1,5 M
L 1.5M YAKIT HORTUMU
1201 13014419 LUTYLEP/WNAHI G1/4/M16X1,5 CONECTOR/MANGUEIRA G1/4/M16X1,5 Zt ACZE/USZCZELKA G1/4/M16X1,5
G1/4/M16X1,5 RAKOR/HORTUM
1202 13014676 LUTYLEP/WIAH G1/8/M14X1,5 CONECTOR/MANGUEIRA G1/8/M14X1,5 Zt ACZE/USZCZELKA G1/8/M14X1,5

G1/8/M14X1,5 RAKOR/HORTUM

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= -
1 1]

LUMAHI M14X1,5X2 L1300 MANGUEIRA M14X1,5X2 C1300 USZCZELKA M14X1,5X2 L1300

1205 13009809 M14X1,5X2 L1300 HORTUM
OATHMK OABIEHNA TORNEIRA DE PRESSAO GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE

1240 | 13009738 | ATIMKAASS

1260 13010111 PEFYNAT [JABJ. BO3[. LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN MANOSTATO AR LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN MANOSTAT POW. LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN
LGW 3 A2 0,4-3MB DIN HAVA MANOSTATI
CMOTPOBOE CTEK/IO VIGIA SZKLO PODGLADU

1280 | 13010008 | SHOTFORO

1290 13010055 MPOKITAOKA/KOPTTYC-HEAD D218X8/5X10 | GAXETA/CARCAGA-HEAD D218X8/5X10 USZCZELKA/OBUDOWA-HEAD D218X8/5X10
CONTASI/KARTER-HEAD D218X8/5X10

1300 13014118 KPbILUKA NHOVKATOPA MIIAMEHV B CBOPE |  TAMPA VISOR CHAMA EQU. POKRYWA SYGNALI. SWIETLNEJ PLOM. EQU.
DONANIMLI ALEV GOSTERGESI KAPAGI
BITOK YMPABJEHUA LFL 1.333 PROGRAMADOR LFL 1.333 MODUL LFL 1.333

1501 | 13011763 | PPN TOPABTIE

65325712 BIOK YMNPABJIEHUA LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 | PROGRAMADOR LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 MODUL LFL 1.335 A17 110/60

LFL 1.335 A17 110/60 KUTU

1504 13009773 KABEITb TPAHC®O PO3KNIA+PL.2P 2X0,75 L420 CABO TRANSFO IGNICAO+TOM.2P 2X0,75 L420 | PRZEWOD TRANSFO ZAPL.+PLUG2P 2X0,75 L420
KABLOSU ATESL. TRAFO.+PLUG2P 2X0,75 L420

1505 13014716 KABETTb SNEKTPOK.+DIN/WL5P L1500VS+1+2+3 | CABO EL.VALV.+T.DIN/WI.5P L1500VS+1+2+3 | PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+DINWL5P L1500VS+1+2+3
KABLOSU EL.VANA+DIN/WIE.5P L1500VS+1+2+3

1507 13009669 KABEb+PLUG4P/3X0,75 L620 CABO+TOMADA 4P/3X0,75 L620 PRZEWOD+PLUG4P/3X0,75 L620
KABLOSU+PLUG4P/3X0,75 L620

1511 13014120 KABEJTb SNEKTPOK.+P.WIE.5P 5X0,75 L1250 CABO EL.VALV.+TOM. WIEL.5P 5X0,75 L1250 | PRZEWOD EL.ZAWOR+PL.WIE.5P 5X0,75 L1250
KABLOSU EL.VANA+PL.WIE. 5P 5X0,75 L1250

1512 13009799 KABETTb P.IAB.BO3[YXA+PLDIN/3X0,75 L1200 | CABO PRESSOST.AR+TOMADA DIN/3X0,75L1200 | PRZEWOD CZUJINIK CIS.POW.+DIN/3X0,75L1200
HAVA BAS.SALT KABLOSU+P.DIN/3X0,75 L1200

1515 | 13009676 V3MEPWTENbHBI MOCT [wA, MOCT. TOK] | PONTO DE MEDIGAO [uA DC] PUNKT POMIAROWY [yA DC]
OLGUM KOPRUSU [pA DC]

1516 13009176 AGM410490550 (BA3A LFL) ) AGM410490550 (BASE LFL) AGM410490550 (PODSTAWA LFL)
AGM410490550 (LFL KAIDESI)

1517 13011839 KABEIb P.JAB.FA3A+P.DIN/4X0,75 L2000(X3) | CABO PRESSOST.GAS+T.DIN/4X0,75 L2000(X3) | PRZEWOD CZUJ.CIS.GAZ+DIN/4X0,75L.2000(X3)
GAZ BAS.SALT.KABLOSU+DIN/4X0,75L2000(X3)

1518 13009666 KABEMNb FA30.KITAMIAH+P.DIN/3X0,75L2000(X4) | CABO VALVULA GAS+T.DIN/3X0,75 L2000(X4)| PRZEWOD ZAWOR GAZOWY+DIN/3X0,75L2000(X4)
GAZ VANASI KABLOSU+DIN/3X0,75L2000(X4)

1520 13012980 OJIEMEHT QRA 2 ®JIAHEL]| + MAHXXETA CELULAQRA2 FLANGE+COLAR KOMORKA QRA 2 FLANGE+COLLAR
TURUNCU HUCRE 2 FLANS + BILEZIK

1521 13014121 COEANHUTESIbHAA KONOLKA M6/8,4 BLOCO DE BORNES M6/8,4 BLOK LACZNIKA M6/8.4
BIRLESTIRME BLOGU Mé6/8,4
PA3BEM WIELAND, 7-MW MOJOCH. TOMADA WIELAND 7P. GNIAZDO WIELAND 7P.

1540 13009670 WIELAND PRIZi 7P.
4-MONMKOCH. PASBEM WIELAND FICHA WIELAND 4P.MACHO WTYCZKA WIELAND 4P

1541 13009667 WIELAND FiS 4P. ERKEK

1542 13009668 KOXYX/PASBEM 4-X MOMMOCH. WIELAND ST18/4 COBERTURA/TOMADA WIELAND 4P.ST18/4 | POKRYWA/GNIAZDO WIELAND 4P.ST18/4
GOVDE KAPLAMASI /WIELAND PRIZI 4P.ST18/4

1543 13009671 KOXYX/PASBEM WIELAND, 7-MOJTFOCH. COBERTURA/TOMADA WIELAND 7P POKRYWA/GNIAZDO WIELAND 7P
GOVDE KAPLAMASI/WIELAND PRIZI 7P.

1545 13009672 KABEb+PLUG7P/7X0,75 L620 CABO+TOMADA 7P/7X0,75 L620 PRZEWOD+PLUG7P/7X0,75 L620
KABLOSU+PLUG7P/7X0,75 L620
KOHTAKTOP CONTATOR KONTAKTOR

1550 | 13000778 | KONIAKIOE

1560 13009746 TEPMOPETE LR2K 5.5-8.0A RELE TERMICO LR2K 5,5-8,0A PRZEKAZNIK TERMICZNY LR2K 5,5-8,0 A
LR2K 5.5-8.0A TERMIL ROLE
KOHTAKTOP NF31E-13 CONTATOR NF31E-13 KONTAKTOR NF31E-13

1570 65301252 NF31E-13 KONTAKTOR
KOHTAKTOP AF09-30-10-13 CONTATOR AF09-30-10-13 KONTAKTOR AF09-30-10-13

1509 Bz AF09-30-10-13 KONTAKTOR

1580 65301253 SAMEAJTNTENb TEF4-ON (0,1/100S) TEMPORIZADOR TEF4-ON (0,1/1008S) REGULATOR CZASOWY TEF4-ON (0,1/100S)
TEF4-ON (0,1/100S) ZAMAN AYARLAYICI

1600 13009663 TPAHC®O PO3XWIA EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X7,5 230V TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X7,5 230V
ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X7,5 230V

65301214 TPAHC®O PO3XKWIA EBI 2X8 120V L410 TRANSFO IGNICAO EBI 2X8 120V L410 TRANSFO ZAPLONOWY EBI 2X8 120V L410

ATESLEME TRAFO. EBI 2X8 120V L410

1605 13009743 KABEJTb PO3XWIADS,35/D4 L750X2 BODY | CABO ENCENDIDO D8,35/D4 L750X2 BODY| PRZEWOD ALU. D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY
ATESLEME KABLOSU D6,35/D4 L750X2 BODY

1606 13010068 KPYITIbI PASBEM 3AMANBH. NPOBOL MOH. X2 FICHA REDONDA CABO IGN.ION X2 WTYCZKA OKRAGLA KABLA ALU JON X2
IYON ALUMINYUM KABLO YUVARLAK FI$ X2
SATBOP/NYIIBT OBTURADOR INTERFACE PRZEPUSTNICA / PULPIT

e [LLEEs TAPA / KONTROL PANELI
LEPXATEIb PEMYNNPOBOYHbIN SUPORTE REGULAGAO UCHWYT REGULATORA

1615 | 13000662 | Ao TELSTE

1625 13009625 PE3VHOBBIV KOMMAYOK / 3ATTATIbH. MPOBOf |  TAMPA DE BORRACHA/CABO DE IGNIGAO| ZAKRETKA PLASTIK/KABEL ALU

KAUCUK BASLIK / ALUMINYUM KABLO

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

23



@Q=

BXXXXXXX

[ 1]

[ 1]

1630

1635

1640

1645

1650

1651

1652

1653

1670

1680

1700

CB-VGL06DP-TC

1710

1720

1725

1730

1735

1740

Dual-Fuel burner

1821

2020

2040

2041

2046

2047

2070

2071

2100

2101

2102

2120

13014119

13009790

13016457

3333550051

13014010

13009801

13009801

13009801

13016481

65301000

13014677

65300749

13009080

64211221

13009796

13017721

13017720

13010452

13011764

13009712

13018284

13009726

13010050

13010049

13009725

13009727

13010056

13018945

13018946

13018947

13014682

13014683

13014684

13009812

13009732

13009733

MAHE[Tb YNPABIEHWA, TPAGAPETH. NMEYATb
SERIGRAFI KUMANDA PANELI

3ATBOP CBETOMPOHWULIAEMbIA/MYNBT
YARI SAYDAM TAPA/KONTROL PANELI

AEPXATE/b NPEAOXP-NA + MPENOXP-Tb 6,3 A
SIGORTA TASIYICI + 6.3A SIGORTA

NPEQOXPAHUTESTb 5X20 T6,3A 250 B
5X20 T6,3A 250V SIGORTA

HAXUM MEPEK-Tb C 3EM. NOACB MYCK/OCTAHOB
M/A YESIL ISIKLI BASMALI ANAHTAR

[IBOVIHOV NEPEKITIOYATE b, 2-1103.
2 POS GIFTLI ANAHTAR

[IBOVIHOV MEPEKIOYATE b, 2-N03.
2 POS GIFTLI ANAHTAR

LBOVIHOW NEPEKITKOYATEb, 2-M03.
2 POS CIFTLI ANAHTAR

KABENb 3M.IBUrATENb+P.3P90° 3X0,75 L1700
MOTORU KABLOSU+PLUG3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700

KABEIb 311.1BUrATENIb+P.WIE.4P 4X1,5 L560
MOTORU KABLOSU+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560

CEPBO[BWIATEITb SQM 50.481 A2
SQM 50.481 A2 SERVOMOTOR

CEPBO[BWIATEITb SQM 50.481 A1
SERVOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A1

PENME WHU
WHU ROLESI

PENE FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040

BA3A PENIE FINDER 55.34
55.34 FINDER ROLE KAIDESI

PEJE + 3AXMM

ROLE + KLIP

[IEPXATETTb PEJTE FINDER 95.05
95.05 FINDER ROLE KAIDESI

SAMEJIATESb
ZAMAN AYARLAYICI

3ENEHbIV MHANKATOP _
YESIL GOSTERGE ISIGI

JE®NEKTOP D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
DEFLEKTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.

JE®NEKTOP D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.
DEFLEKTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.

BJIOK ONEKTPOJOB 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+BUHT
ELEKTROD BLOGU 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+VIDA.

LEPXATEIb SJIEKTPOAA
ELEKTROT DESTEGI

BVHT C BYPTVKOM M4/BIOK SJIEKTPOAOB
M4 OMUZLU VIDA/ELEKTROT BLOGU

OJNIAHEL| 20X11X2,6 FIX. QNEKTPON
FLANSI 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTROD

KABEJIb PO3XWIADG,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD
ATESLEME KABLOSU D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2HEAD

KPYITbI/1 PASBEM 3ATIATIBH. [IPOBOJ MOH. X2
iYON ALUMINYUM KABLO YUVARLAK Fi$ X2

YCTPOWCTBA FOPEHUSA T1/KN
T1/KN YAKMA ORGANLARI

YCTPOWCTBA FOPEHWSA T2/KL
T2/KL YAKMA ORGANLARI

YCTPOWCTBA FOPEHUSA T3/KM
T3/KM YAKMA ORGANLARI

COI'IJ'IO_BOI7I CEMMEHT/OEPXATENb L526
L526 NIPEL/DESTEK HATTI

COMMOBOW CEFMEHT/OEPXATENb L726
L726 NIPEL/DESTEK HATTI

COI'IJ'IOBOI7I CErMEHT/OEPXATEJb L626
L626 NIPEL/DESTEK HATTI

O-RING D6X2
O-RING D6X2

A3OBOE KOJEHO T1/KN
T1/KN GAZ DIRSEGI

ASOBOE KOJTEHO T2/KL
T2/KL GAZ DIRSEGI

CONSOLA COMANDO SERIGRAFIA
OBTURADOR TRANSLUCIDO/CONSOLA
PORTA-FUSIVEL+FUSIVEL 6,3A

FUSIVEL 5X20 T6,3A 250V

INTERRUPTOR DE PRESSAO LUZ.VERDE M/A
INTERRUPTOR DUPLO 2 POS.
INTERRUPTOR DUPLO 2 POS.
INTERRUPTOR DUPLO 2 POS.

CABO MOTOR+TOMADA 3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700
CABO MOTOR+TOMADA WIEL.4P 4X1,5 L560
SERVOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A2
SERVOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A1

RELE WHU

RELE FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040

BASE RELE FINDER 55.34

RELE + MOLAS

SUPORTE RELE FINDER 95.05
TEMPORIZADOR

INDICADOR VERDE

DEFLECTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
DEFLECTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.

BLOCO ELETROD.27X55 d6,4D2X23 45°+PARAF.
SUPORTE ELETRODO

PARAFUSO M4/BLOCO DE ELETRODOS
FLANGE 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELETRODO
CABO ENCENDIDO D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD
FICHA REDONDA CABO IGN.ION X2
ORGAOS DE COMBUSTAO T1/KN
ORGAOS DE COMBUSTAO T2/KL
ORGAOS DE COMBUSTAO T3/KM

LINHA BOCAL/SUPORTE L526

LINHA BOCAL/SUPORTE L726

LINHA BOCAL/SUPORTE L626

O-RING D6X2

COTOVELO GAS T1/KN

COTOVELO GAS T2/KL

PULPIT STEROWANIA SITODRUKU
PRZEPUSTNICA BEZBARWNA/PULPIT
OPRAWA BEZPIECZNIKOWA +BEZPIECZNIK 6,3 A
BEZPIECZNIK 5X20 T6,3 A 250 VV

ZIELONY WEACZNIK SWIATEA M/A
WEACZNIK PODWOUNY 2 POZ.

WEACZNIK PODWOUNY 2 POZ.

WEACZNIK PODWOJINY 2 POZ.

PRZEWOD SILNIK+PLUG3P 90° 3X0,75 L1700
PRZEWOD SILNIK+PLUGWIE. 4P 4X1,5 L560
SERWOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A2
SERWOMOTOR SQM 50.481 A1
PRZEKAZNIK WHU

PRZEKAZNIK FIN 4RT 55.34.8.230.0040
GNIAZDO PRZEKAZNIKA FINDER 55.34
PRZEKAZNIK + CLIP

WSPORNIK PRZEKAZNIKA FINDER 95.05
REGULATOR CZASOWY

ZIELONE SWIATLO SYGNALIZACYJNE
DEFLEKTOR D155/50 8SL R 7DRIL.
DEFLEKTOR D168/50 8SL 6DRIL.

BLOK ELEKTROD 27X55 d6,4D2X23 45° +SRUBA
WSPORNIK ELEKTRODY

SRUBA M4/BLOKADA ELEKTROD
KOLNIERZ 20X11X2,6 FIX. ELEKTRODA
PRZEWOD ALU. D6,35/D6,35 L950 X2 HEAD
WTYCZKA OKRAGEA KABLA ALU JON X2
NARZEDZIA SPALANIA T1/KN

NARZEDZIA SPALANIA T2/KL

NARZEDZIA SPALANIA T3/KM

LINIA DYSZY PODSTAWY/WSPORNIK L526
LINIA DYSZY PODSTAWY/WSPORNIK L726
LINIA DYSZY PODSTAWY/WSPORNIK L626
O-RING D6X2

KOLANKO GAZ. T1/KN

KOLANKO GAZ. T2/KL

24

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= -
1] [ ]
13009734 A3OBOE KOJTEHO T3/KM COTOVELO GAS T3/KM KOLANKO GAZ. T3/KM
T3/KM GAZ DIRSEGI
O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4 O-RING D75X4
2125 | 13000731 | SRNCOTEXS
2140 13009713 COMIO rOPENKMD227/172/190L343TURBU.D171| TUBO DE CHAMAD227/172/190L343TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/172/190L343TURBU.D171
D227/172/190L343TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
13009714 COMNO rOPENKND227/172/190L543TURBU.D171|  TUBO DE CHAMAD227/172/190L543TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/172/190L543TURBU.D171
D227/172/190L543TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
13009715 COMIO MOPENKMD227/172/190L443TURBU.D171|  TUBO DE CHAMAD227/172/190L443TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/172/190L443TURBU.D171
D227/172/190L443TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
13009716 COMIO FOPENKMD227/160/205L343TURBU.D171| TUBO DE CHAMAD227/160/205L.343TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/160/205L343TURBU.D171
D227/160/205L.343TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
13009717 COMNO rOPENKND227/160/205L543TURBU.D171|  TUBO DE CHAMAD227/160/205L543TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/160/205L543TURBU.D171
D227/160/205L543TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
13009718 COMIO FOPENKMD227/160/205L443TURBU.D171|  TUBO DE CHAMAD227/160/205L.443TURBU.D171| PRZEW. OGNIOWYD227/160/205L443TURBU.D171
D227/160/205L443TURBU.D171 ALEV TUPU
OATHUK OABINEHVA R1/8 TOMADA DE PRESSAO R1/8 GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE R1/8
2145 | 13009722 R1/8 BASING PRIZi
LWTYLIEP, MPABbIN CONEXAO DIREITA ZLACZE PRAWE
2146 | 13009721 | gn LHER T2
2147 13009816 3AMBIKAIOLAA NNACTUHA RTC B CBOPE H-G | PLACA FECHAM.RTC EQ. H-G PLYTA FERM. RTC EQ. H-G
H-G KAPATMA LEVHASI DONANIMI
2148 13009817 KPbILLKA COrII. CETMEHTA H-B TAMPA LINHA BOCAL H-B POKRYWA LINII DYSZY PALINOWEJ H-B
H-B NIPEL HATTI KAPAGI
2150 13009719 MPOKNALKA/OTTAHEL FOPETKI 335X326X3 D250 GAXETA/FLANGE QUEIMADOR 335X326X3 D250| USZCZELKA/KOLNIERZ PAL.335X326X3 D250
CONTASI/BRULOR FLANSI 335X326X3 D250
2170 13009723 KOMMJI-T BUHT KPEMIEH TPYBbI FOPESKW (X3))  KIT PARAFUSO FIX. TUBO QUEIMADOR (X3) | ZESTAW SRUB MOCOW. RURA PALNIKA (X3)
BRULOR TUPU TESBIT VIDASI KITI (X3)
2500 13009811 TUAPOPACTPEJENNTENb B CBOPE (3X PEXXM) | CJ. VALV. CONTROLE DEBITO (3 ESTAG.) | DYSTRYBUTOR HYDRAUL. EQ. (3ALL)
HIDROLIK DISTRIBUTOR TAKIMI (3ALL)
2510 13009813 ONEKTPOKITAMAH LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW VALVULA SOLENOIDE LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW | CEWKA LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW
LUC 121F63 2/2NFOW ELEKTROVANA
KATYLIKA, LUCIFER 9W BOBINA LUCIFER 9W CEWKA LUCIFER 9 W
2520 13009814 9W LUCIFER BOBIN
65300750 OBMOTKA PAR 32MM 115V 14W BOBINA PAR 32MM 115V 14W CEWKA PAR 32MM 115V 14W
BOBIN PAR 32MM 115V 14W
2600 13009724 OCb / HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90° | HASTE/HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90° | OS / HINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90°
AKSIHINGE BODY-HEAD D12X210+D12X83 90°
2710 13010048 NPUHALNEX. KOMMNEKT, MPUPOAH. FA3 | ACESS. KIT GAS NATURAL AKCESORIA ZESTAWU GAZ. NATURALNY
DOGAL GAZ KITI ERISIMI
2711 13007041 NPUHALJIEXXH. KOMIMJTEKT NPOTMAH ACESS. KIT PROPANO AKCESORIA KIT PROPAN
PROPAN KITI ERISIMI
3ATBOP/IV®®Y30P OBTURADOR/DIFUSOR PRZEPUSTNICA/DYFUZOR
2712 | 13010046 | ATEOPIVOBYS
[NOOY30PhI DIFUSORES DYFUZORY
2714 | 13000729 | AMOOYSOPHL
2717 13014073 AN®dY30P, AEPXATESb SIIEKTPOLA DIFUSOR SUP. ELETRODO DYFUZOR UCHWYTU ELEKTRODY
ELEKTROT DESTEGI DIFUZOR
[IMO®Y30P POSKUTA DIFUSOR IGNICAO DYFUZOR ZAPALNIKA
2718 13014075 ATESLEME DIFUZORU
3BE3[JOYKA PACTIPEL. FA3 ESTRELA REPARTID.GAS GLOWICA GWIAZDOWA GAZ
2785 13018948 GAZ DAGITICI YILDIZ
3005 13014122 KONJEKTOP B CBOPE RP 171/4 COLETOR MONTADO RP 1"1/4 KOLEKTOR MONTE RP 171/4
RP 171/4 MONTAJLI KOLEKTOR
3010 13011367 CTABWII3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KOIMbLIO D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENGAO D.60 | STABILIZATOR+ CIRCLIPS D.60
STABILIZATOR + CIRCLIPS D.60
3030 13014125 TPYBbI P BO3[.+TOM. KAMEPA/D+G TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/D+G RURY P POW+OGNISKO/D+G
P HAVA + OCAK TUPLERI /D+G
3100 13011720 [A3. KN-H MBVEF412 BO1 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2 | VALV. GAS MBVEF412 B01 830 PL=0,3-PF=12 | ZAWOR GAZ.MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2
MBVEF412 B01 S30 PL=0,3-PF=1,2 GAZVANASI
3105 13010084 KATYLUKA DUN Ne 1205 MBVEF412 BOBINA DUN N.° 1205 MBVEF412 CEWKA DUN NR 1205 MBVEF412
N° 1205 MBVEF412 DUN BOBINI
3110 13010078 PEIIE [IAB. FA3A GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
3140 13016012 OUNBbTP. SNEMEHT/MB...410/412 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...410/412 ELEMENT FILTRUJACY /MB...410/412
FILTRE ELEMANI /MB...410/412
3200 13011366 KOMMNEKT YMIOTH. MBVEF 407/412 KIT JUNTAS MBVEF 407/412 ZESTAW USZCZELEK MBVEF 407/412
MBVEF 407/412 CONTA KITI
OJIAHEL| MB410/412 RP1 1/4 FLANGE MB410/412 RP1 1/4 KOENIERZ MB410/412 RP1 1/4
3300 13010085 FLANSI MB410/412 RP1 1/4
3410 13009700 A3 OUNbTP BHELIHWI RP2 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 FILTR GAZU

RP2 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

25



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

26

o= -
- -
3411 13010044 OUINBTP. ONEMEHT RP2 + YMIIOTHEHWE | ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+O-RING ELEMENT FILT. RP2+USZCZELKA
RP2 FILTRE ELEMANI + CONTA
KONMMEKTOP B CBOPE RP 2 COLETOR MONTADO RP 2 KOLEKTOR MONTE RP 2
0 LS RP 2 MONTAJLI KOLEKTOR
13014128 KONJEKTOP B CBOPE RP 2 COLETOR MONTADO RP 2 KOLEKTOR MONTE RP 2
RP 2 MONTAJLI KOLEKTOR
3510 13011367 CTABWII3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KOIbLIO D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENGAO D.60 | STABILIZATOR+ CIRCLIPS D.60
STABILIZATOR + CIRCLIPS D.60
3530 13014126 TPYBbI P BO3[.+TOM. KAMEPA/D+G TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/D+G RURY P POW+OGNISKO/D+G
P HAVA + OCAK TUPLERI /D+G
13014129 TPYBbI P BO3[1.+TOlN. KAMEPA/D+G TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/D+G RURY P POW+OGNISKO/D+G
P HAVA + OCAK TUPLERI /D+G
3600 13011725 I'A3. KI-H MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2"+FP VALVULA GAS MBVEF420 B01 S10 RP2 +FP | ZAWOR GAZ. MBVEF420 BO1 S10 RP2"+FP
GAZ VANASI MBVEF420 B01 $10 RP2"+FP
13021114 TA3. KIT-H MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150| VALVULA GAS MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150| ZAWOR GAZ. MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150
MBVEF425 B01 S10 RP2” GW150 GAZ VANASI
3605 13011726 KATYLLKA DUN Ne 1215 MBVEF420 BOBINA DUN N.° 1215 MBVEF420 CEWKA DUN NR 1215 MBVEF420
N° 1215 MBVEF420 DUN BOBINI
13020727 KATYLLKA DUN Ne 1415 MBVEF425 S30 BOBINA DUN N.° 1415 MBVEF425 S30 CEWKA DUN NR 1415 MBVEF425 S30
N° 1415 MBVEF425 S30 DUN BOBINI
3610 13010078 PEJIE [IAB. FA3A GW 150 A5 30—150MB DIN | PRESSOSTATO GAS GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN | CZUJNIK CIS. GAZU GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
GAZ BASING SALT. GW 150 A5 30-150MB DIN
3640 13007901 OUNbTPYIOLLNIA ONEMEHT/MB...420 ELEMENTO FILTRANTE /MB...420 ELEMENT FILTRUJACY /MB...420
FILTRELEYICI ELEMAN /MB...420
13014127 OUINBbTP DUNGS/MB VEF 425 CRIVO DUNGS/MB VEF 425 SITO DUNGS/MB VEF 425
DUNGS ELEKLERI/MB VEF 425
KOMIMMEKT MPOKIAOOK MB...420 KIT JUNTAS MB...420 ZESTAW USZCZELEK MB...420
8700 65300671 CONTA KiTi MB...420
3800 13007859 ®NAHEL| MB420 RP2 + MPYHUMAS JABMEHUE | FLANGE MB420 RP2 + TOMADA PRESSAO | KOLNIERZ MB420 RP2 + WTYCZKA CISNIENIA
FLANSI MB420 RP2 + ALARAK BASINGC
13014124 OJIAHEL| MB425 RP2 FLANGE MB425 RP2 KOLNIERZ MB425 RP2
FLANSI MB425 RP2
KONMNEKTOP B CBOPE RP2 COLETOR MONTADO RP2 KOLEKTOR MONTE RP2
4006 130137683 RP2 MONTAJLI KOLEKTOR
4010 13011367 CTABWM3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KONbLIO D.60 | ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENCAO D.60 | STABILIZATOR+ CIRCLIPS D.60
STABILIZATOR + CIRCLIPS D.60
OATHUK OABIEHNA TOMADA DE PRESSAO GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE
4020 | 13014880 | gACNERERE
4030 13021113 TPYB.P BO3[1.+TOM. KAMEP/D+G SKP..5 RP2"| TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/D+G SKP..5 RP2"| RURY P POW+OGNISKO/D+G SKP..5 RP2"
HAVA+OCAK P TUPLE. /SAG+SOL SKP..5 RP2"
4045 13015138 NPUHAAJL. VPS [115 VGD20 50 ACE TUBO VPS PARA VGD20 50 ACC RURA VPS DLA VGD20 50
VGD20 50 IGIN VPS TUP HIZLANDIRICI
4100 65311581 FA30BbIV KMAMAH VGD20 5011 RP2” VALVULA GAS VGD20 5011 RP2” ZAWOR GAZOWY VGD20 5011 RP2”
GAZ VANASI VGD20 5011 RP2”
4110 13011736 PEFYNAT [IABI. TA3A GW 50 A4 25—50MB DIN | MANOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN| MANOSTAT GAZ. GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI
KOMMEHO, HEPX. TUBO COTOVELO INOX KOLANKO RURY NIERDZEWNE
“U JelEs PASLANMAZ DIRSEK TUPU
4200 13011733 KOMN-KT YNAOTHEHMIA VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 KIT VEDACOES VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 ZESTAW USZCZELEK VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2
VGG,VGF10/VGD20 RP2 CONTA KITI
OJIAHEL| AGA51 RP2 FLANGE AGA51 RP2 KOENIERZ AGA51 RP2
4300 65300871 FLANSI AGA51 RP2
A3 OUNbTP BHELIHWIA RP2 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO RP2 FILTR GAZU
4410 13009700 RP2 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI
4411 13010044 OUINBTP. ANEMEHT RP2 + YMIIOTHEHWE | ELEMENTO FILT. RP2+O-RING ELEMENT FILT. RP2+USZCZELKA
RP2 FILTRE ELEMANI + CONTA
4420 13020951 JCM. MEXAHW3M A3 SKP15.000E2 S KOHLIEBOW | ATUADOR GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FIM CURSO | SItOWNIK GAZ. SKP15.000E2 S.WYLKRANCOWY
KURS SONSUZ SKP15.000E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU
65114197 CM. MEXAHW3M A3 SKP15.013U1 (110V) | ATUADOR GAS SKP15.013U1 (110V) SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP15.013U1 (110V)
SKP15.013U1 (110V) GAZ SERVOMOTORU
4430 13020950 1ACMN. MEXAHV3M A3 SKP75.003E2 S.KOHLIEBOW | ATUADOR GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FIM CURSO | SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP75.003E2 S.WYt.KRANCOWY
KURS SONSUZ SKP75.003E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU
65114199 CM. MEXAHW3M A3 SKP75.013U1 (110V) | ATUADOR GAS SKP75.013U1 (110V) SIEOWNIK GAZ. SKP75.013U1 (110V)
SKP75.013U1 (110V) GAZ SERVOMOTORU
4440 13022511 COEVHWTESb BRIDGE AGAG8 CONECTOR BRIDGE AGA68 Zt ACZE MOSTKA AGAG8
AGAB8 FLANS KONEKTORU
4450 13020958 KABEMb CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 | CABO CONNECT AGA 62 TOMADA DIN L270 | PRZEWOD CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270
KABLOSU CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270
KONMNEKTOP DN65 COLETOR DN65 KOLEKTOR DN65
4506 13013784 DN65 KOLEKTOR
13013785 KOMNMMEKTOP DN80 COLETOR DNB80 KOLEKTOR DN80

DN80 KOLEKTOR

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A




o= -
[ ] [ ]
4510 13011367 CTABWNI3ATOP + CTOMOPHOE KOIMbLIO D.60 ESTABILIZADOR+ANEIS RETENGAO D.60 | STABILIZATOR+ CIRCLIPS D.60
STABILIZATOR + CIRCLIPS D.60
OATHMK OABIEHNA TOMADA DE PRESSAO GNIAZDO CISNIENIOWE
4520 | 13014880 | GACNCAARTS
4530 13021112 TPYBbI P BO3[1.+TOM. KAMEP/D+G SKP..5 DN65 | TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/D+G SKP..5 DN65 | RURY P POW+OGNISKO/D+G SKP..5 DN65
HAVA+OCAK P TUPLERI /SAG+SOL SKP..5 DN65
65300647 TPYEbI P BO3[]+TOIN. KAMEPA/VGD40 080 DN80| TUBOS P AR+FORNALHA/VGD40 080 DN80| RURY P POW+OGNISKO/VGD40 080 DN80
HAVA + OCAK P TUPLERI /VGD40 080 DN80
4600 65311583 FA30BbIV KNMAMAH VGD40 080 DN8O VALVULA GAS VGD40 080 DN80 ZAWOR GAZOWY VGD40 080 DN80
GAZ VANASI VGD40 080 DN80
65323661 FA30BbIV KMAMAH VGD40 065 DN65 VALVULA GAS VGD40 065 DN65 ZAWOR GAZOWY VGDA40 065 DN65
GAZ VANASI| VGD40 065 DN65
4610 13011736 PETYIAT [IABIN. FA3A GW 50 A4 2,5—50MB DIN | MANOSTATO GAS GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN| MANOSTAT GAZ. GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN
GW 50 A4 2,5-50MB DIN GAZ MANOSTATI
KONMEHO, HEPX. TUBO COTOVELO INOX KOLANKO RURY NIERDZEWNE
Ol 1301589 PASLANMAZ DIRSEK TUPU
4700 13013781 KOMMINEKT YMNIOTHEHWA VGD40 DN65 KIT VEDACOES VGD40 DN65 ZESTAW USZCZELEK VGD40 DN65
VGD40 DN65 CONTA KITI
13013782 KOMMIEKT YMIOTHEHNA VGD40 DN80 KIT JUNTAS VGD40 DN80 ZESTAW USZCZELEK VGD40 DN80
VGD40 DN80 CONTA KITI
4910 13009703 FA3 ®UMbTP BHELUHV_IVI DN65 FILTRO GAS EXTERNO DN65 FILTR ZEWNETRZNY DN 65
DN65 HARICI GAZ FILTRESI
13013787 FA3. ®UNBTP DN80 FILTRO GAS DN80 FILTR GAZ. DN80
DN80 GAZ FILTRESI
4911 13009704 TA3. OVNbTPYIOLLMA ANEMEHT DN65 C YNNOTH. |  ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN65 COM O-RING| ELEMENT FILTRUJACY GAZ. DN85 Z USZCZELKA
CONTALI DN65 GAZ FILTRE ELEMANI
13013788 TA3. (DI/IJ'!bTPYIOU.ll/IVI QIIEMEHT DN80 C YMIOTH. | ELEMENTO FILTRANTE GAS DN80 COM JUNTA | ELEMENT FILTRUJACY GAZ. DN80 Z USZCZELKA
CONTA ILE DN80 GAZ FILTRE EDICI ELEMAN
4920 13020951 1ACN. MEXAHV3M A3 SKP15.000E2 S.KOHLIEBOW | ATUADOR GAS SKP15.000E2 S.FIM CURSO | SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP15.000E2 S.WYt.KRANCOWY
KURS SONSUZ SKP15.000E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU
4930 13020950 JACM. MEXAHV3M A3 SKP75.003E2 S.KOHLIEBOW | ATUADOR GAS SKP75.003E2 S.FIM CURSO | SILOWNIK GAZ. SKP75.003E2 S.WYt.KRANCOWY
KURS SONSUZ SKP75.003E2 GAZ SERVOMOTORU
4940 13022511 COEAVHWNTESTb BRIDGE AGAG8 CONECTOR BRIDGE AGA68 Zt ACZE MOSTKA AGAG8
AGAG8 FLANS KONEKTORU
4950 13020958 KABEJTb CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270 | CABO CONNECT AGA 62 TOMADA DIN L270 | PRZEWOD CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270
KABLOSU CONNECT AGA 62 PLUG DIN L270
5040 13001778 KOHTPOJINEP FTEPMETWYH. FA3 DUNGS VPS504 | CONTROLADOR ESTANQUID. GAS DUNGS VPS504| KONTROLKA SZCZELNOSCI GAZU DUNGS VPS504
VPS504 GAZ DUNGS YALITIM KONTROLORU
5050 13333550051 MPEOOXPAHNTESb 5X20 T6,3A 250 B FUSIVEL 5X20 T6,3A 250V BEZPIECZNIK 5X20 T6,3 A 250 V

5X20 T6,3A 250V SIGORTA

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A

CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

27



CB-VGL06DP-TC

Dual-Fuel burner

ADDRESSES

www.elco.net

LIST OF THE ABBREVIATIONS

/ : Maintenance parts / Pieces d'entretien / Materiali di consumo /
: Piezas de mantenimiento / Hilfsmaterial / Onderhoudsonderdelen

ny : Wearing parts / Pieces d'usure / Parti di usura
\ V) : Piezas de desgaste / Verschleissteile / Slijtageonderdelen

. Item not stocked, manufactured to order / Article non stocké, fabrication a la demande /
X : Articolo non a magazzino, produzione all'ordine / Articulo no almacenado, fabricacion previa solicitud /
: Keine Lagerware, wird bei Bedarf bestellt, Artikel niet op voorraad, fabricage op bestelling

IDENTIFICATION PLATE

SERIAL NUMBER

7 Characters : 00001 /KA

Trimester of manufacture : from Ato D

Year of manufacture : ————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...

Sequencial number

8 Characters : 00001 /L 09

X Month of manufacture
Sequencial number

Year of manufacture : —————> K = 2003
L = 2004
M = 2005
etc ...
11 Characters : 2007 1370 P 07
Year of manufacture I Month of manufacture

Year of manufacture : P = 2007
Sequencial number R = 2008
S = 2009
T = 2010
U= 2011
W 2012
X = 2013
Y = 2014
Z = 2015

The indications mentionned on the prices, commercial or technical literature and the scheme are written for your guidance
and are available at a given time. The CONSTRUCTOR retains the power to modify the presentation, the form, the size,
the conception or the material of the products.

02/2017-R8220050-420010634501A





